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Catalogue 505

An Alphabetical Listing of Books

pertaining to

Australian Trades 
and 

Corporate Histories
Offered subject to being unsold at net prices

1 ADAMS, WILLIAM & COMPANY LIMITED. The Bell-
Wether. William Adams - an Australian Company from foundation 
to takeover - 1884 to 1984. Melbourne (1984). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. 
(X,210pp.). With title-vign., num. text-illusts., and dec. end-papers. 1st 
ed. ADDED: Presentation letter dated 29th June, 1984 from Managing 
Director, loosely inserted. NOTE: William John Adams (1853-1935) an 
Englishman, fi rst came to Australia in 1883, and the following year he 
started a small engineering agency in Sydney. $55

2 ADELAIDE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. LTD: Fifty Years of 
Progress, 1896-1946. Being a History of the Foundation and Develop-
ment of the Company. Adelaide (1947). 8vo. Or.cl. (viii,182pp.). With 
frontisp., num. plates, text-illusts., and map. Title-page printed in red/
black ink. $100

3 ADRIAN, C: Fighting Fire. A Century of Service, 1884-1984: 
(The Sydney and New South Wales Fire Brigades). Sydney (1984). Small 
4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (272pp.). Profusely illust. in colour and b/w. 
Fine.  $65

4 ADVERTISER, The. The South Australian Story. Published by 
Advertiser Newspapers Limited to mark the Centenary of The Advertiser 
1858-1958. Adelaide: Griffi n Press, 1958. Small 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. 
(106pp.). With numerous plates, some of which are full-page, and illust. 
endpapers. Fine. $65

5 AIRD, W.V. (Compl. by). The Water Supply, Sewerage and 
Drainage of Sydney. An account of the development and history of the 
water supply, sewerage and drainage systems of Sydney ... from their 
beginnings with the fi rst settlement ... Sydney 1961. Royal 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. (xviii, 348pp.). With frontispiece, 40 full-page plates, 15 maps, of 
which 7 col. folding, 4 col. graphs and col. endpaper maps. Fine. $65

6 ALBRECHT, K. 19th Century Australian Gold and Silver 
Smiths. (Melbourne 1969). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (X,70pp.). With 40 full-
page plates. Important and scarce. $125
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7 ALLEN ALLEN & HEMSLEY. The Elizabeth Street Cottage; 
Being a record of the fi rm of Allen Allen & Hemsley. By D. Allen. Sydney 
1964. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. (32pp.). With frontisp. Fine. $60

8 ALLEN, P.S. Stewart’s Hand Book of the Pacifi c Islands. A 
reliable guide to all the inhabited islands of the Pacifi c Ocean for Trad-
ers, Tourists and Settlers. With a Bibliography of Island Works. Sydney 
1920. 8vo. Or.col. wrappers (marked). (XL,432pp.). Containing a large 
Bibliography (pp.385-428), num. interesting adverts., and fold. map at 
end.   $145

9 AMALGAMATED ENGINEERING UNION. Souvenir 25th 
Anniversary A.E.U. Australia: 1920-1945. (Sydney: The Worker Trustees, 
1946). 4to. Or.cl. (IV,380pp.). With col. title-page, 6 b/w plates, and 
num. text-illusts. Printed in double-column. Inscribed compl. copy signed 
“J.A. Cranwell”. Fine. $55

10 ANDREWS, E.C. The Molybdenum Industry in New South 
Wales. Sydney 1916. Roy.8vo. Or.boards with cl. spine. (XIV,200pp.). 
With frontisp., num. plates, text-illusts., and 7 maps 6 of which are fold. 
(N.S.W. Dept. Mines, Geol. Surv. Min. Res. No. 24). Previous owner’s 
name stamp on front end-papers, otherwise fi ne.  $145

11 ANGUS & COOTE, 496-502 George Street, Sydney. 1941 
Annual Catalogue, presenting Australia’s outstanding gift values. (Sydney 
1941). 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (88pp.). Profusely illust. in both colour and 
b/w, depicting jewellery, rings, watches & clocks, manicure & cosmetic 
sets, cutlery, etc. with prices. Preserved in its original printed (albeit 
somewhat worn) envelope; the catalogue itself is, however, fi ne. $80

12 ANNUAL REVIEW OF QUEENSLAND, THE. Vol. I: No. 1. 
Brisbane: Dec. 1902. 4to. Or.cl. backed illust. boards (covers rubbed). 
(II,272,40pp.). Copiously illustrated. Includes contemp. adverts. Printed 
in triple-column. Rare. Publ. by the Commercial Publishing Co. of Sydney 
Ltd. ADDED: Loosely inserted is an orig. letter from Government House, 
Brisbane, fully signed “Matthew Nathan” dated 1st August 1922. $490

13 ANSETT, (Reg.) Ansett: The Story of an Airline. By S. Brimson.  
(Sydney 1987). Large 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustwrapper. (160pp.). Profusely 
illustrated. NOTE: Reg Ansett’s Ansett Airlines began fl ying on 17 Febru-
ary 1936. This is the history of Australian commercial aviation and the 
story of its founder. $75

14 ANTHONY SQUIRES: ‘The First Ten’ 1948-1958. A tribute 
to the men and women who make and sell the clothes that bear the 
Anthony Squires label and a glance at the Anthony Squires part in the 
Hundred Years progress that Australia has crammed into ten.  (Compl. 
by Hugh Atkinson). (Sydney) 1958. Folio. Orig. woven cloth boards. Gilt. 
(64pp.). With frontispiece, numerous illusts, and illust. endpapers.      
  $65

15 ARNOTTS. (By Charles Boag).  The Story of Arnott’s Fa-
mous Biscuits: A History and a Celebration.  (Sydney 1993). 4to. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (144pp.). With col. illust. half-title page, numerous 
illusts in col. and b/w, and illust. endpapers. Fine. $60

16 ASPRO - How a Family Business Grew Up. By R.G. Smith and 
A. Barrie. (Melbourne: Nicholas International Ltd., 1976). 8vo. Or.cl.
d.w. (X,182pp.). With num. illusts. of which some col. Fine. $40
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17 “ASPRO” YEAR BOOK. For the Years 1934 and 1935. Be-
ing Vols. 2 and 3 in the Series ... 2 vols. Melbourne (1934-1935). 8vo. 
Or.illust.wrappers as issued. With text-illusts., and adverts. Some foxing. 
  $45

18 AUSTRALIAN AGRICULTURAL COMPANY, Established 
and Incorporated by Act 5, Geo. 4, C.86, and by Royal Charter: A most 
signifi cant and partly unique archive. Comprising (1) By-Laws for the 
Government of the Australian Agricultural Company: 1825 (Ferguson 
995);  (2) List of Proprietors: May 1828 (not recorded by Ferguson); 
(3) The complete fi rst 26 Annual Reports each either fully signed ‘Geo. 
Engstrom’ or ‘G.E.’ and some with additional manuscript notes in the 
same hand. The collection includes the extremely rare 4th Annual Report 
with its lithographed folding map entitled ‘Proposed Boundaries of the 
Estate selected by the Australian Agricultural Company, January 1828’ 
measuring 61 x 47cm; as well as the Complete three part Component of 
the 25th Report (see Ferguson 4974, 4976) which includes the extremely 
rare pamphlet on Emigration to Australia with its folding map, plus the 
2pp. leafl et; (4) An unrecorded very large  folding engraved map by J. 
Cross, 18 Holborn, London, measuring 107 x 70.5cm., hand-coloured 
in outline, calligraphically entitled ‘Plan of the Australian Agricultural 
Company’s Grant at Port Stephens, New South Wales, 1828’. The whole 
collection is bound in a contemp. qtr calf binding with endpockets for 
the folding maps. 8vo. In fi ne condition. As stated above this is the fi le 
copy of Geo. Engstrom, Secretary of the company from 1845 onwards. 
NOTE: Acting upon a suggestion of Commissioner. J.T.Bigge in his rec-
ommendations relative to New South Wales, John Macarthur, Jun., and 
eleven English capitalists (including three members of Parliament) in April 
1824 formed in London a company with £1,000,000  capital to take 
up a million acres for the purpose of raising fi ne wool and, subordinate 
to that object, cultivating the vine, olive, fl ax, and other productions then 
imported from the shores of the Mediterranean. It was further proposed 
to make special attempts to improve the morals of assigned convicts; to 
introduce German, French and Swiss labour for the expert treatment of 
the wools, etc.; and to pay particular attention to female emigration. On 
21st June 1824 the company was incorporated by Act of Parliament. 
Robert Dawson, who had been appointed agent and manager, on June 
26, 1825 sailed from  Engand in charge of 80 settlers, 720 sheep, 15 
thoroughbred horses, and 12 head of cattle. The party reached Sydney 
on January 1,1826. The company was Australia’s fi rst trading company 
and remains in existence to this day. Ferguson states: ‘THE REPORTS 
ARE VERY RARE’. A most desirable corporate history.  $20,000

19 AUSTRALIAN BANKING. A Brief History of Australian 
Banking with special reference to the State of New South Wales. Issued 
with the compliments of the Commissioners of the Rural Bank of New 
South Wales to mark the opening of the new Head Offi ce building, 14th 
December, 1936. (Sydney), 1936. Roy.8vo.Or. printed wrapper (foxed). 
(28pp.). With 1 graph and 1 table. Previous owner’s signature on title-
page, and minor damp-stain on three prelim. pages not affecting text.  
  $55

20 AUSTRALIAN CEMENT LTD. (By J. McNeill). A Journey to 
Destiny: 100 Years of Cement Manufacturing at Fyansford, 1890-1990. 
N.P. (1990). 4to. Or.illust. boards. (90pp.). With num. illusts. Fine. $75

21 AUSTRALIAN GAS-LIGHT COMPANY, Prospectus of the. 
September 1, 1836. Folio. (4pp.). Printed by H. Bull, Colonist Offi ce, 
Sydney (1836). Scarce. Folded. $250
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22 AUSTRALIAN HANDBOOK, The., And Almanac, and Ship-
pers’ and Importers’ Directory for 1875. 6th Year of Issue. ... Full details 
concerning Emigration to the Australian Colonies. ...  Melbourne: Gordon 
& Gotch, 1875. 8vo. Orig. cloth (covers & corners rubbed) . (xx, 330, 
208pp.). With folding maps, and numerous contemp. adverts. $100

23 AUSTRALIAN IRON & STEEL LTD:  Commemorating the 
Offi cial Opening by the Prime Minister of Australia, the Rt. Hon. R. G. 
Menzies, ...  of the Hot Strip Mill and other Major Plant Extensions at the 
Australian Iron & Steel Ltd., Kembla Works, N.S.W., on Tuesday, August 
30, 1955. (Melbourne 1955). Oblong Sm. 4to. Or. dec. cl. (100pp.). With 
num. illusts. of which some are coloured, maps, and illust. end-papers. 
This copy gilt stamped on front cover “C.H.Hoskins”, a Director of the 
Company.  $100

24 AUSTRALIAN IRON & STEEL LTD: The Growth and 
Development of Australian Iron & Steel Ltd.  Address delivered by Mr. 
A.S. Hoskins before the Institution of Engineers, Australia, Sydney Divi-
sion, 10th July, 1930. (Sydney: Marchant & Co., 1930). 4to. Or. illust. 
wrapper (covers soiled and slightly chipped) (36pp.). With num. illusts. 
of which 1 is fold. Pencil markings on rear cover. NOTE: The Company 
was established at Port Kembla, N.S.W. $125

25 AUSTRALIAN MATCH-BOX LABELS. A unique collection 
of Australian Match Box Labels from the early 20th Century through to 
the 1970’s. Approximately 125 labels featuring notable fi rms, trades, 
landmarks, Australian fl ora & fauna, and Australian pastimes. Some of the 
titles include “Bridge”, Kookaburra”, “Duncan’s Carnation”, “Duncan’s 
60’s”, “Commonwealth”, “Federal”, “Bryant & May’s”. The labels vary 
in size and texture and are mounted and displayed on 11 sheets. In col. 
and b/w. A highly important and decorative collection. $495

26 AUSTRALIAN MUTUAL PROVIDENT SOCIETY:  The 
Record of our Jubilee, 1849-1899. (Sydney: W.E. Smith, 1899). 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper. (2, 30pp.). With 16 full-page plates. Fine and rare. 
Ferguson 6412. NOTE: A history of the fi rst fi fty years of A.M.P. $400

27 AUSTRALIAN NAUTICAL EXHIBITION AND MUSEUM 
COMPANY LIMITED. (To be incorporated, under the Companies Act 
of N.S.W.). Prospectus ... (Sydney 1933). 4to. Or.illust.wrapper stapled 
as issued. (8pp.). Illust. of The Tingira and its proposed conversion. 
NOTE: The provisional directors were Capt. W.J. Wade, J.B. Cramsie, 
J.R. Tyrrell, and Capt. A.W. Pearse. $80

28 AUSTRALIAN PHOTOGRAPHS: A Collection of 34 original 
late 19th century Australian photographs depicting agriculture in its hey-
day when the rural industries was at the forefront of Australia’s economy.  
The photographs cover the sheep & wool industry, irrigation, wheat 
farming, harvesting, etc. etc. Some are captioned in ink on verso of the 
photo. Varying sizes but mostly approx. 35x28cm. Some dust-soiling, 
but a wonderful pictorial record of life on the land in Australia circa 
1890-1900. Offered as a collection. $1,000

29 AUSTRALIAN REINFORCED CONCRETE ENGINEERING 
COMPANY, THE. ... Applications of the B.R.C. System of Reinforced 
Concrete Construction. (Melbourne: Arbuckle, Waddell Pty. Ltd., 1928). 
8vo. Orig. limp cloth with gilt title on front cover. (182pp.). With numer-
ous full-page photographic plates depicting buildings in the capital cities 
of Australia. Fine and complete with thumb index. $125
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30 AUSTRALIAN WOOD PIPE CO. LTD., THE. Catalogue of 
Wood Pipe. No. 71 entitled ‘Pioneer’ Wood Pipe. Sydney n.d. (ab.1920). 
8vo. Orig. cloth (small ink stain on front cover). (80pp.).With numerous 
illusts. NOTE: The Australian Wood Pipe Co. Ltd. manufactured pipe for 
irrigation, water supply, power, fi re protection, mining, sewerage, etc.  
  $110

31 BAILEY, J.D. A Hundred Years of Pastoral Banking. A History 
of the Australian Mercantile Land & Finance Company 1863-1963. 
Oxford U.P., 1966. 8vo.Or.cl. Dustjacket. (xii, 292pp.). With 5 full-page 
plates, and 4 maps of which 1 is fold. $115

32 BAIN, M.A. Full Fathom Five. (Perth 1982). Royal 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (380pp.). With numerous full-page plates and maps. 
NOTE: Story of the pearling industry in Australia. $100

33 BAKER, R.T. AND H.G. SMITH. A research on the Eucalypts, 
especially in regard to their essential oils. 2nd ed. Sydney 1920. Folio. 
Or.cl. Gilt. (XVI,472pp.). With frontisp., 120 plates of which 51 col., 
and text-illusts. (Techn. E duc. Ser. No.24, Tech. Mus. N.S.W.). $135

34 BAKER, R.T. Building and Ornamental Stones of Australia. 
Sydney 1915. 8vo.oblong. Or.cl. Gilt. (170pp.). Profusely illust. with col. 
& b/w plates. Fine. (Techncl. Museum, N.S.W.Tech.Educ.Ser. No.19).  
  $170

35 BAKER, R.T. Building and Ornamental Stones of New South 
Wales. 2nd edition. Sydney 1909. Oblong sm. 4to. Orig. cloth with gilt 
title on front cover and spine. (86pp.). With coloured frontispiece, 35 
full-page plates most of which are coloured, text-illusts, and map. (Techn. 
Educ. Series No. 15). Author’s inscribed compl. copy to M.W. Asher Esq. 
Fine.  $250

36 BAKER, R.T. Cabinet Timbers of Australia. Sydney 1913.  
Oblong Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (186pp.). With 68 full-page col. plates, 
and numerous b/w illusts. (Technol. Mus. Sydney Tech. Educ. Ser. No.18).  
A good tight copy inscribed and signed by the author to  M.W. Asher, 
Esq. Scarce. $850

37 BANK OF NEW SOUTH WALES. Photographs of premises 
(past and present) occupied by Branches of the Bank of New South Wales. 
With a short sketch of the progress of the Bank from its commencement 
in 1817 to 1907. Sydney n.d. (ca.1907). 4to. Or.cl. (slightly fl ecked). 
Gilt. A profusely illust. work, of both architectural and historical merit. 
Complete. NOTE: Printed by John Sands Limited, Sydney. $250

38 BARRIE, D.M. Valley of Champions. The Story of the Wid-
den Stud. ... Melbourne (1967). Sm.4to. Orig. illust. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(8, 92pp.). With 16 full-page plates of which 6 col., 2 text-illusts and 
text-map. 1st edition. Fine. NOTE: Published on the occasion of the 
Centenary of Widden as a Thoroughbred Stud. $85

39 BARRINGTON, D.P.  The Changing Economies of the Aus-
tralian Gold Industry: Constraints for Future Exploitation. A dissertation 
submitted in partial fullfi lment of the requirements for the Degree of 
Science of The University of London and the Diploma of Imperial Col-
lege  in Mineral Exploration. London: Sept. 1989. F’scap folio. Orig. 
cloth. Gilt titled. (5, ix, 150, & appendices). With graphs, and CD in rear 
endpocket. Signed by the author. NOTE: Thesis printed on one side of 
page only. $125
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40 BAYLEY, W.A. History of the Farmers and Settlers’ Association 
of N.S.W. ... Sydney 1957. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). With frontisp., and 
15 full-page plates. Ex-library copy. $60

41 BEAN ‘FOURTEEN’, THE. An Extract from The Australian 
Motorist, January 1, 1924. (Melbourne: Troedel & Cooper Pty Ltd, 
1924). 4to. (4pp.). With 3 illusts. Printed in triple column. NOTE: 
Brochure presented by A. Harper, Sons & Bean Ltd, manufacturers of 
the new Bean ‘Fourteen’ automobile, as presented at the British Motor 
Show, Melbourne 10th-19th July 1924. $150

42 BEARD WATSON LTD., 361-363 GEORGE ST., SYD-
NEY: (Catalogue) of Modern Furniture Nos I, II, III, V, and VI (in 5 vols). 
(No I: The Dining-Room; No II: Upholstery; No III: Offi ce and Library; 
No V: Hall & Sundries; No VI: Drawing Room). Sydney: Arthur McQuitty 
& Co., 1920. 4to. Orig. printed wrappers staples as issued. Copiously 
illustrated and title-pages printed in red/black ink. Includes 4 individual 
price-lists loosely inserted. Two of the issues have had some cut-outs 
neatly excised, otherwise particularly fi ne. Extremely scarce. $1,000

43 BEAUREPAIRE, F. The Will to Win. The story of Sir Frank 
Beaurepaire. By G. Lomas. ...  London (1960). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In 
chipped dustjacket. (xxx, 224pp.). With col. portr., and 24 full-page 
plates. 1st ed. NOTE: Sir Frank Beaurepaire  (1891-1956)  represented 
Australia in Swimming at the Olympics in (1908, 1920 and 1924), Lord 
Mayor of Melbourne 1940 to 1942, Member of the Victorian Legislative 
Council from 1942-1952, and a leading Industrialist. $50

44 BEBARFALDS LTD., OPPOSITE TOWN HALL, GEORGE 
ST., SYDNEY: (A Catalogue) - Furnishing Suggestions.  (Sydney 1920). 
4to. Orig. printed wrapper sewn as issued. (24pp.). Profusely illustrated 
in two-tone sepia, and with a loose leaf price list dated July 1920 loosely 
inserted. Scarce. $250

45 BENTLEY, J. Black Smoke, Blue Mountains: The Great Zig Zag 
Railway. Illust. by P. Belbin. (Bathurst N.S.W. 1988). 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (viii, 176pp.). With double illust. title, numerous illusts some 
col., and illust. endpapers. Fine. $75

46 BERGER, (Lewis). The House of Berger: Forty Years of Colour 
Service in Australia (1916-1956). A brief history of Lewis Berger & Sons 
(Australia) Pty. Ltd. and its Subsidiaries. (Sydney 1956). Sm.4to. Orig. 
printed boards. Dustjacket. (64pp.). Copiously illustrated in both col. & 
b/w. Fine. NOTE: Written by Jon Cleary. ADDED: Compl. slip from 
Leslie J. Pearson, the then Managing Director of the Berger Group of 
Companies in Australia. $150

47 BERGER, Lewis & Sons (Aust.) Ltd: A Brief History of the 
170 years Trading of the House of Berger, makers of Fine Dry Colours, 
Paints, Varnishes, Lacquers, Corroders of White Lead. Sydney 1930. 
8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (24pp.). With numerous illusts, some full-page 
and folding. Portraits of King George V and Her Majesty The Queen are 
laid down on front endpapers. NOTE: Berger’s paint was used for the 
Sydney Harbour Bridge. $125

48 BIRNEY, S. Australia’s Own. The History of Holden. Sydney: 
Golden Press, (1988). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. (160pp.). Pro-
fusely illust. in col. and b/w. Flyer celebrating Holden’s 50th Anniversary 
loosely inserted. $50
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49 BLAINEY, G. A History of the AMP, 1848-1998.  (Sydney 
1999). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 352pp.). Profusely illust. Fine. 
  $75

50 BLAINEY, G. Jumping over the wheel. (The history of Pacifi c 
Dunlop ...). (Sydney 1993). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (VIII,336pp.). With num. 
illusts. of which some are col., and illust. end-papers. Fine. $15

51 BLAINEY, G. The Rise of Broken Hill. (Melbourne) 1968. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (184pp.). With col. frontispiece, 52 full-page 
plates,  and endpaper maps. 1st edition Author’s signed copy. $85

52 BLAINEY, G. The Steel Master: A Life of Essington Lewis. 
South Melbourne 1971). 8vo. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (6,218pp.). With 
16 full-page plates. Author’s signed copy. $60

53 BONDS INDUSTRIES. (By L. Deushane). Chest to Chest. 
Bonds Industries: 1915-1990. A look at the people who have helped 
and who are helping build industry within Australia. (Sydney 1992). 4to. 
Original cloth. Dustjacket. (190pp.). B/w illustrations. Fine. $50

54 BONWICK, J. Romance of the wool trade. Lond.1887. 8vo. 
Or.illust. red cloth (spine crudely rebacked retaining original spine-strip 
albeit chipped). (VIII,472,16,2pp.). (Pescott 96). 1st ed. $115

55 BORTHWICK, T. Borthwicks. A Century in the Meat Trade, 
1863-1963. By G. Harrison. Drawings by D. Burfi eld Mills and maps by 
L. Vernon. Lond. 1963. Sm.4to. Or.cl. (212pp.). With frontisp. portr., 
32 full-page plates, 1 price list, num. illusts., and end-paper maps. $25

56 BOULTBEE, J. The World of John Boultbee.  Including an 
Account of Sealing in Australia and New Zealand. By A.C. Begg and 
N.C. Begg. Christchurch (1979). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (330pp.). With 32 
col. and 32 b/w full-page plates, text-illusts., and maps. 1st ed. $75

57 BOYD, B. Benjamin Boyd in Australia (1842-1849): Shipping 
magnate, merchant, banker, pastoralist and station owner, Member of 
the Legislative Council, town planner, whaler. By H.P. Wellings. ... (Syd-
ney) n.d. (194-?). 8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (slightly chipped and soiled).  
(48pp.). With text-illusts. Author’s signature on front cover. NOTE: 
Benjamin Boyd (cc.1803-1851) was a London Stockbroker who went 
missing while hunting for game on Guadalcanal in the Solomon Islands, 
believed killed by local natives. $50

58 BRADY, CHARLES. The Ailant Silkworm: Observations on 
its habit, management, food, and value, made during the introduction, 
naturalization, and rearing of the fi rst stock in Queensland and New South 
Wales, ... Sydney: Thomas Richards, 1868. 8vo. Or.blue paper printed 
wrappers sewn as issued. (38pp.). A rare pamphlet. F.7354. Old library 
stamp on front wrapper, otherwise fi ne. $205

59 BRENNAN, F. The Australian Commonwealth Shipping Line. 
(Canberra 1978). Small 4to. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (VIII,72pp.). With 
frontisp., 24 full-page plates, maps and illust. rear end-papers. 1st edition. 
(Roebuck Society Publication No. 20). Copy signed “Frank Brennan” 
on half-title page. NOTE: History of the Commonwealth Government 
Shipping Line which existed from 1915 to 1928. $55

60 BRITISH TOBACCO CO. (AUST.) LTD.  Tobacco Manufac-
ture in Australia by the subsidiary companies of British Tobacco Company 
(Australia) Ltd.  Sydney 1926. Oblong 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper ribbon 
tied. (36pp.). With 2 folding plates, and 14 full-page illusts. Fine. $300
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61 BROKEN HILL MINING INDUSTRY, THE. Compiled by 
the Mining Companies of Broken Hill, New South Wales, for the occa-
sion of the visit of inspection of the Australasian Institute of Mining and 
Metallurgy, August, 1940. (Melbourne) 1940. 4to. Orig. wrapper (spine 
clipped and wrappers lightly soiled). (72pp.). Profusely illust. $60

62 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY CO. LTD., THE. Hand 
Book of Rolled Steel Sections and other Products manufactured by The 
Broken Hill Proprietary Company Limited at their Iron and Steel Works, 
Newcastle, Australia. ... Melbourne 1919. Small 8vo.Orig.limp morocco 
(slightly rubbed). Gilt. E.g. (270pp.). With 16 full-page plates, a plan, a 
map, and numerous diagrams. Previous owner’s signature on verso of 
front fl y-leaf. $75

63 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY CO. LTD. Fifty Years of 
Industry and Enterprise: 1885-1935. (Melbourne) 1935. 4to. Or.wrapper. 
(spine partly defective). (168pp.). With title-vign., and num. illusts., many 
of which are full-page plates. NOTE: The Jubilee Number of the B.H.P. 
Review.  $105

64 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY CO. LTD. Handbook for 
Engineers, Architects & Users of Steel. Containing information regarding 
the products manufactured. ... Melbourne 1930. Small 8vo. Orig. limp 
morocco (slightly rubbed) . Gilt E.g. (532pp.). With numerous  illusts. 
Previous owner’s signature on title- page. $50

65 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY COMPANY LIMITED AND 
STANDARD OIL COMPANY (NEW JERSEY): Discovery in Bass 
Strait. A History of Oil Exploration in Australia’s Bass Strait ... N.P. n.d. 
(ab.1972). Folio. Or. blind stamped full calf. (66pp.). With illusts., and 
maps.  $115

66 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY COMPANY LIMITED, 
The: Barrier Ranges Silver Field, New South Wales. Reports & State-
ments of Account, Nos 11-53 Complete, For the Half-Years ending 30th 
November 1890 - 30th November 1911. Total 43 vols. Melbourne: 
Sands & McDougall, 1890-1911. Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrappers as 
issued. With maps and charts. Some rubber stamps on covers. Generally 
in good condition. NOTE: The fi nancial history of the ‘Big Australian’ 
from 1890 through Federation to 1911. $500

67 BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY COMPANY, LTD. Austra-
lians in Company. B.H.P. in its 100th Year: August 1985. (By D. Sawer).  
(Melbourne 1985). Oblong Sm. 4to. Orig. boards. Dustjacket. (216pp.). 
Profusely illust. in col. and b/w with photography by C. Needham. Fine. 
  $100

68 (BROKEN HILL, N.S.W.). The Fabulous Hill. Melbourne 
n.d. (ab.1960). Folio. Orig.illust.wrapper. Profusely illust., most in col. 
and some of which fold. NOTE: Story of 77 years of mining at Broken 
Hill, New South Wales, since a boundary rider fi rst discovered mineral 
specimens there in 1883. $40

69 BROOKS, (Robert). Mr. Brooks and the Australian Trade. 
Imperial Business in the Nineteenth Century. (By) F. Broeze. Melbourne 
U.P., 1993. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 376pp.). With 8 full-
page plates. 1st edition. NOTE: Robert Brooks was one of the leaders 
of trade between Britain and Australia from the 1820s to the 1870s. 
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He was active in all its sectors - shipping, commerce, fi nance, banking, 
investment, migration. Brooks was the infl uential and longest serving 
founding director of the Union Bank of Australia. $55

70 BROOMHAM, R. First Light: 150 Years of Gas. (Sydney 
1987). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (240pp.). With col. frontisp., and num. illusts. 
some of which are col. Fine. NOTE: The history of the Australian Gas 
Light Company. $20

71 BRYDEN-BROWN, J. Ads That Made Australia. How Advertis-
ing has Shaped our History and Lifestyle. (Sydney 1981). Sm.4to. Original 
cloth. Dustjacket (with closed tear).  (240pp.). With col. title-vign., and 
num. illusts., some in col. 1st edition.  $50

72 BUCKLEY, K.D. The Amalgamated Engineers in Australia, 
1852-1920. Canberra (1970). Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (xii, 
318pp.). With portr., and facs on verso. $75

73 BUNCE, Daniel. 1836 Catalogue of Seeds and Plants, indig-
enous and exotic, cultivated and on sale at Denmark Hill Nursery, New 
town Road, Hobart town. Canberra: Mulini Press, (1994). 8vo. Orig. 
printed wrapper. (20pp.). NOTE: A facsimile of the fi rst catalogue pro-
duced by Bunce for his newly established nursery. It is one of the earliest 
Australian nurseryman’s catalogues and lists some 200 plants and seeds 
available. $40

74 BUNNINGS LTD: The Timber People. A History of Bunnings 
Limited. By J. Mills. (Perth 1986). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(xiv, 296pp.). With portr., numerous illusts, and endpaper maps. Fine. 1st 
ed. NOTE: Issued to celebrate the centenary of the fi rm in June 1986.  
  $60

75 BURDEKINS AND HAWLEY (Sydney) Bills of Exchange, 
1839-1842. 6 proforma items, inscribed. Mounted on limp board. (1-3). 
Printed bills designated payable at “The Commercial Bank, Sydney” th ree 
months from ms. commitment dates with ms. nos., 1342 (7 Feb.1839), 
1705 (15 Aug.1839) and 1933 (15 Nov.1839). Stamped “Bank of 
Australasia Sydney” and annotated for the bank en verso. The fi rst two 
bills are watermarked, “F. Waller 1835”. 11 x 20.5 c m. (4). Engr. bill 
headed “Sydney New South Wales” with ms. (no.) 858, Apr.6, 1842. 
10 x 17.8 cm. (5). Engr. bill headed, above vign., and also watermarked, 
“Union Bank of Australia” with dec. Queens’ head at left. With ms. (no.) 
253, Melbourne 20th July (18)42. 11.2 x 21.5 cm. (6). Engr. bill, headed, 
above vign. and also watermarked, “Union Bank of Australia” with dec. 
Queen’s head at left. With ms. (no.) 326, Sydney 29th Aug. (18)42. 
12.6 x 25.6 cm. (Faded by water or light action). NOTE: A branch of 
Burdekin & Hawley, Ironmongers and General Merchants of London 
was established by Thomas Burdekin who arrived in Sydney in 1828. 
  $535

76 BURING & SOBELS. A history of H. Buring & Sobels Ltd. 
Privately printed. (Adelaide 1967). Sm.4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (46pp.). With 
num. illusts. Lim. edit. Fine. $55

77 BURNS PHILP & CO. LTD. Route Map. Java - Singapore, 
China and Pacifi c Islands Services. Sydney n.d. (circa 1930s). Map mea-
suring 61cm x 32cm with margins detailing the routes taken. Neatly folded 
into royal 8vo. size brochure. Some slight browning and edge-wear.  
  $125
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78 BURNS PHILP & CO. LTD. ‘The Australian Presence in the 
Pacifi c’. Burns Philp 1914-1946. By K. Buckley and K. Klugman. Sydney 
(1983). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 392pp.). With frontispiece, 
illusts, and endpaper maps. Fine. NOTE: This is the second and last 
volume of the Centenary History of Burns, Philp & Co. $65

79 BURNS PHILP & CO. LTD: The History of Burns Philp, the 
Australian Company in the South Pacifi c. By K. Buckley and K. Klug-
man. (Sydney 1981). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 312pp.). With 
numerous full-page illusts, maps, and endpaper maps. Coloured insignia 
fl ag on front blank fl y-leaf. 1st ed. Fine. $60

80 BURNS, PHILP & COMPANY, LIMITED: All About Burns, 
Philp & Company, Limited; Their Shipping Agencies, Branches & Steam-
ers. (Sydney) Jan 1903. Sm.4to. Orig. illust. limp boards with coloured 
illust. mounted on front cover. (123pp.). With numerous col. maps, and 
illusts. Title-page printed in red/black ink. Rare. $300

81 BURNS, Sir James (1846-1923). Illuminated presentation 
Address to Brigadier Colonel Burns (of ‘Gowan Brae’ near Parramatta) 
from the residents of Parramatta and District on the occasion of the 
return of Sir James Burns having commanded the 1st Light Horse Regi-
ment (New South Wales Lancers): 10th January, 1906. Calligraphically 
presented and fully signed ‘William P. Noller ‘ Chairman, ‘A.E. Marsden’ 
Hon. Treasurer, and ‘Lt. Col. Thomas D. Littley’ Hon. Secretary. Entirely 
in manuscript in multi- coloured inks and watercolour, prepared by Little 
& Co., Parramatta, and depicting two original watercolour paintings 
of (1) Parramatta District Soldiers Memorial; and (2) Troop building at 
Parramatta/ Gowan Brae showing uniformed soldiers with their horses. 
The paintings initialled ‘J.W.R’. Large 4to. Folded album bound in full 
extra-gilt morocco with bevelled edges entitled ‘Presented to Brigadier 
Colonel Burns: January 1906’. Inside dentelles. A fi ne, desirable, and 
unique piece. NOTE: Gowan Brae and its extensive grounds was the 
residence of Sir James Burns (of Burns, Philp & Co. fame). The prop-
erty was used by the N.S.W. Lancers, and is now the site of The King’s 
School.   $2,500

82 BURROWS, G. & C. MORTON. The Canecutters. Melbourne: 
University Press, 1986. Royal 8vo.Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (XVI,288pp.). 
With 40 b/w illusts., 5 tables and a map. 1st edition.  $50

83 BUSBY, James. A Treatise on the Culture of the Vine, and the 
Art of Making Wine; Compiled from the Works of Chaptal, and other 
French Writers; And from the Notes of the Compiler, during a Residence 
in some of the Wine Provinces of France. (Sydney): R. Howe, Govern-
ment Printer, 1825. 8vo in fours. Bound in old but not contemporary 
half calf. Preserved in specially made clam-shell box of qtr oasis with gilt 
title and raised spine bands. (xxxiv, 270, 2 pp.). Complete with half-title 
page, a folding chart, and the errata leaf at the end. Apart from some 
very faint discolouration on the fore-edge of the preliminary pages, a 
very well preserved copy of the rare fi rst edition. NOTE: The foundation 
book for the Australian Wine Industry. The signifi cance of this book is 
two-fold. It is both the fi rst book on Australian wine and the fi rst book 
on viticulture to be published in Australia. James Busby was the single 
most important fi gure in the early development of the Australian wine 
industry. As a young man he had studied viticulture in France. After his 
studies he accompanied his parents when they migrated to New South 
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Wales in 1824. Soon after arrival, he received a grant of some 2000 
acres in the Hunter River district where he put into practice his new-found 
knowlege. His treatise published a year later, here offered, acted as an 
instruction manual for all other Colonial wine makers. James Busby’s 
property, named Kirkton, was taken over by Lindemans in 1914 and is 
the oldest continuous producing vineyard in Australia. Ferguson 1004  
  $12,500

84 BUSHELLS PTY LTD: Bushells’ Centenary 1883-1983. 
Written and compiled by Lyn Gamwell. ... (Sydney 1984). 8vo. Orig. 
gilt stamped cloth. (294pp.). $100

85 BUSINESS ARCHIVES AND HISTORY. Bulletin of the 
Business Archives Council of Australia. Vol.I: No.1 - Vol.VI: No.1. Ed. 
by A. Birch. (Sydney) May 1956 - Feb. 1966. In the orig. wrappers as 
issued (some spines a little chipped). Fine and scarce. NOTE: Contains 
histories of the leading business fi rms and people in Australia. $125

86 BUTLER, C.A. Flying Start. The history of the fi rst fi ve decades 
of Civil Aviation in Australia.  Sydney: Edwards & Shaw, (1971). Royal 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (184pp.). With 32 full-page plates, a large 
folding map, and maps on endpapers. 1st ed. Fine. $75

87 CAHILL, P.H. “An Obsession of Coconut Planting”: Expropri-
ate Plantations on the Gazelle Peninsula of the Mandated Territory of New 
Guinea 1914-1942. A thesis submitted to the University of Queensland 
for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy. Department of History, August 
1987. 4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (slightly marked). (10,XXI,361pp.). With tipped-in 
col. frontisp., 3 full-page text-illusts., 5 full-page maps, and a fold. map. 
Stencilled work printed on one side only. Rubber stamp on front fl y-leaf. 
ADDED: Handwritten letter dated 20-XII-’91 loosely inserted. $75

88 CAIRNS (QUEENSLAND) STOCK EXCHANGE. Certifi cate 
of Membership of Percy Henry Mitchell Crane, entitling him to occupy 
Seat No.4. Granted 3rd May 1906. Signed by the President, Vice-
President and Secretary; and with the Seal of Cairns Stock Exchange 
attached. The Certifi cate produced by The Cairns Morning Post Type. 
On parchment, with gilt border and measuring 38 x 30cm. NOTE: The 
Cairns Stock Exchange was established in 1906, and Mr Crane would 
have been one of its founding members. $150

89 CAIRNS. Souvenir of the Cairns Shire Council Commemorating 
the 50th Year of its Foundation with a resume of its advancement and 
progress. Cairns 1930. Sm. 8vo. Cloth binding with gilt-titled spine (edges 
slightly  rubbed) containing orig. wrappers. (36, 110, 96, 106pp.). With 
portraits and illusts. Together with: ‘By Range and River in the Queensland 
Tropics’ by Victor Kennedy; ‘From Wilderness to Wealth featuring the 
Storied History of the District of Cairns’, by Hugh A. Borland, 1940; 
and Cairns & District, North Queensland: A Compendium of Shipping, 
Commercial, Touring and General Information, 1936’ produced by the 
Cairns Harbour Board. A very good copy. $350

90 CAMERAGRAPHS OF THE YEAR 1924: A Souvenir of 
the First Exhibition of the Australian Salon of Photography. Ed. by C.W. 
Bostock. Sydney: Harringtons Ltd., (1924). 4to. Or.printed cl. With 
tipped-in frontisp., num. photographic plates, and adverts. Lim. ed. 
Scarce.  $125
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91 CAMERON, W.H.M. (Compl. and publ. by). Ports & Cities 
of the World: ... Comprising New Zealand, Australia, Netherlands East 
Indies, Malaya, Siam, Burma. ... (A Commercial Encyclopedia). Lond. 
(ab.1920). Thick 4to. Or.full morocco with bevelled boards. Gilt. E.g. 
(spine extremities slightly rubbed). (VIII,874pp.). With easy-to-fi nd thumb 
index, and copiously illust. throughout with contemp. photographic views 
of selected enterprises in the regions depicted. Printed in three columns. 
Details all aspects of commercial life in such cities as Singapore, Kuala 
Lumpur, Bangkok, Rangoon, as well as the major parts of Indonesia, 
Australia, and New Zealand. $450

92 CAMPBELL, R. Merchant Campbell 1769-1846. A study of 
colonial trade. By M. Steven. Melbourne: O.U.P., 1965. 8vo. Orig. cloth 
binding. Dustjacket. (XVI,360pp.). With portr., 8 full-page plates, and a 
full-page map. 1st edition. $55

93 CAMPBELL, R. The Spirit of Wharf House. Campbell enter-
prise from Calcutta to Canberra 1788-1930. ... By C.E.T. Newman. 
(Sydney 1961). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,260pp.). With col. portr., 17 
full-page plates 1 of which double-paged, 1 double-paged genealogical 
table, num. text. illusts., and 1 map. Author’s signed present. copy. 
NOTE: A carefully researched and well-documented account of Robert 
Campbell (1769-1846) and the business he began in Sydney in 1800. 
ADDED: Photo and brief biography of author loosely inserted. $115

94 CAMPBELL, W.S. Report on silk culture; its general history and 
productiveness; introduction and progress in various Countries; together 
with its acclimatisation in Australia, and peculiar features in this Colony. 
Sydney 1893. Royal 8vo. Orig. full limp morocco (spine slightly rubbed). 
(iv, 68pp.). With a fold. plate at end. Minor foxing to prelims, but a very 
good copy overall. $250

95 CAMPBELL, W.W. & CO. LTD. Furnishing Warehousemen, 
249 Clarence Street, Sydney: Furnishing The Home. Catalogue of fur-
niture available at warehouse prices by mail order. Sydney: Printed by 
Deaton & Spencer, (ca.1925). 4to. Orig. wrapper with coloured onlay on 
front cover. (87pp.). Fully illust. catalogue depicting Australian furniture 
with prices. ADDED: Two suppl. assoc. inserts. Rare. $500

96 CAREW, E. Family Business. The Story of Successful Family 
Companies in Australia. (Sydney 1994). 4to. Orig. decorative boards. 
Gilt. (viii, 192pp.). Profusley illust., many in col. NOTE: Profi les eight 
family-owned businesses and reviews the particular issues and challenges 
that confront them. $55

97 CARRUTHERS, J.H. Final Report from the Select Committee 
on the Conditions and Prospects of the Agricultural Industry, and methods 
of improving the same. Ordered by the N.S.W. Legistlative Council. ... 
Sydney 1922. 4to. Or.printed wrapper (slightly chipped). (IV,228pp.). 
With 30 plates including 1 col., 3 fold. plates, and 1 fold. col. map. Parl. 
Paper No.6325. Small library stamp on title-page. $95

98 CARTER, H.B. His Majesty’s Spanish Flock. Sir Joseph Banks 
and the Merinos of George III of England. (Sydney 1964). Roy.8vo. Or.cl. 
In discoloured d.w. (XVI,520pp.). With col. frontisp., 11 full-page plates 
2 of which are col., 8 full-page graphs, maps, and end-papers. $50

99 CENTURY OF JOURNALISM, A. The Sydney Morning 
Herald and its record of Australian life 1831-1931. Sydney 1931. Thick 
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4to. Or.cl. (corners bruised). (XII,806pp.). With col. frontisp., title-vign., 
11 full-page col. plates, 138 full-page illusts., and end-paper maps. Edges 
marked, otherwise a good complete copy. Scarce. $165

100 CHATEAU TAHBILK: Story of a Vineyard. By E.M. Heddle. 
Illustrations by Harold Freedman. Melbourne: Cheshire, (1960). Sm. 4to. 
Or.cl. Gilt. d.w. (VIII,56pp.). With num. sketches, and illust. end-papers. 
1st ed., lim. to 500 numbered copies, fully signed by both the author 
and illustrator. Some assoc. newspaper clippings inserted and with 2 
additional pamphlets. Fine. $80

101 CITY MUTUAL: The City Mutual Story. A Century of Service 
to Australians 1878-1978. By P.C. Wickens.  (Sydney) 1978. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 198pp.). With 27 illusts, and appendix. Author’s 
present. copy. Fine. $50

102 CLARK, G.L. Built on Gold: Recollections of Western Mining. 
(Melbourne 1983). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 258pp.). With col. 
tipped-in portr. and numerous illusts. NOTE: The story of the big mining 
company, Western Mining Corporation Limited. $60

103 COACHBUILDER, THE. The Coachbuilder Book of Designs. 
Comprising Engravings of Popular Australasian Vehicles with Tables of 
Measurements. (Sydney 1979). 4to.Or.cl.Gilt (VI, 260pp.). With num. 
illusts., and adverts. Facsimile reprint of the 1909 ed. $225

104 COBB & CO. LTD: Coaching in Australia. A History of the 
Coaching Firm of Cobb & Co. With a Guide to the Present Coaching 
Routes in Queensland. By Wm. Lees.  Brisbane: Carter-Watson, n.d. (ca 
1917). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper (top & lower spine slightly chipped). 
(104pp.). With numerous illusts, routes taken, interest. contemp. illust. 
adverts, a special chapter on Cobb’s Coach and Buggy Building Branch 
at Charleville, and a fi ne portr, of Mr James Rutherford, the founder 
of the Firm. Extremely rare and desirable. NOTE: Cover title states ‘A 
Retrospect of Coaching in Australia’.  $1,000

105 COBB & CO; A Brief Account of Cobb & Co. By Mrs. N. 
Rutherford. (Bathurst) 1963. Roy.8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (8pp.). Illust. 
Printed in triple column. $25

106 COCKATOO DOCKS & ENGINEERING CO. PTY. LTD. 
Cockatoo Docks Sydney, N.S.W. ...War Record 1939-1945.  (Sydney) 
n.d. (1945). Oblong 8vo. Orig.illust. wrapper.  (72pp.). With numerous 
illusts. Fine. NOTE: The Company were shipbuilders, dockmasters, 
marine and general engineers. $100

107 COGHLAN, T.A. Labour and Industry in Australia. From the 
First Settlement in 1788 to the Establishment of the Commonwealth in 
1901. 4 vols. (Melbourne 1969). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrappers. NOTE: 
A re-issue of this important work originally publ. in 1918. $60

108 COLE, E.W. (Ed. by). Cotton Growing in Australia. Melbourne 
n.d. (ca.1900). 8vo. Or. cl. with gilt title on front cover. (264,14pp.). 
With portr., plates, text-illusts., and adverts. Rare. $60

109 COLES, A.W. Arthur William Coles: With zeal and integrity. 
Arranged and ed. by W. Ives. (Melbourne: Queensberry Hill Press) 1982. 
Privately published. 8vo. Or.qtr.buckram. Gilt-titles. (116pp.). With col. 
frontisp. portr., tipped-in col. plates, and 12 b/w illusts. Lim. ed. of 1500 
numbered copies. Fine. $50



14

110 COLONIAL SUGAR REFINING COMPANY LTD. Newsletter 
Nos. 2, 3, 7-12, & 14. Total 9 issues. Sydney: April 1945 - May 1948. 
Issues 2 and 3 roneod, the rest printed. As issued. $50

111 COMMERCIAL BANKING COMPANY OF SYDNEY 
LIMITED. A Century of Banking. The Commerial Banking Company 
of Sydney Limited 1834-1934. Sydney: Art in Australia, (1934). 4to. 
Orig. cloth backed boards. (XII,90pp.). With frontisp., and 25 full-page 
plates of which 3 col. $65

112 COMMERCIAL BANKING COMPANY OF SYDNEY 
LTD. Half-Yearly Reports, Nos 1 to 125 from 1848 to 1910. Sydney: 
W.E. Smith Ltd, 1911. 8vo. Orig. cloth with gilt title on front cover. (iv, 
440pp.). With full-page portraits and plates. Fine. Assoc. ephemera 
loosely inserted. $100

113 COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA IN THE 
SECOND WORLD WAR, An outline of the Bank’s principal war-time 
activiites from the outbreak of war in September, 1939, to the termination 
of hostilities in September, 1945.  Sydney: John Sands Pty Ltd., 1947. 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (10,330pp.). With frontispiece. Presentation 
slip loosely inserted.  $40

114 COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA: Detailed 
Report of the Erection of Head Offi ce on the corner of Pitt and Moore 
(now Martin Place) Streets, Sydney, and Opened 22nd August 1916. 
... John and Herwald Kirkpatrick, Architects.  Sydney: John Sands Ltd, 
(1916). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (20pp.). $100

115 COMMONWEALTH OXYGEN & ACCESSORIES LTD. 
Welding & Cutting Supplies Order Book. Sydney n.d. 12mo. Or.printed 
limp boards. (soiled). With 12 order post cards, each with a One Penny 
Australian postage stamp, unfranked. $40

116 COOCH, A. The State Savings Bank of Victoria. Its place in 
the history of Victoria. Foreword by W.W. Kerr. Melbourne 1934. 8vo. 
Or.cl. In chipped d.w. (XXX,202pp.). With frontisp., num. plates, and 3 
maps.  $65

117 COOPER, J.B. (Compl. and written by). Victorian Com-
merce 1834-1934. In which is incorporated the story of the Melbourne 
Chamber of Commerce. Melbourne 1934. 8vo. Or. illust.cl. Gilt. (slightly 
fl ecked). (XVI,184pp.). With portr., and 12 full-page plates. Front & rear 
end-papers defective. $75

118 COWLEY, C.E. Classing the Clip. A Handbook on Wool-Class-
ing. ... Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1936. 8vo. Orig. cloth (slightly 
rubbed). (xii, xii, 222pp.). With illust. adverts at beginning of text, 9 
mostly coloured full-page plates of which 1 is folding, and text-illusts. 
  $65

119 COZZOLINO, M. and F. RUTHERFORD. Symbols of Aus-
tralia. Introduced by G. Blainey and P. Adams. (Melbourne 1990). 4to. 
Orig. illust. cloth. Dustjacket. (192pp.). Profusely illust., incl. 16 full-page 
col. facsimiles, and illust. endpapers. NOTE: Collections of trademarks, 
logotypes, letterheads, adverts, and other symbols that refl ect the unique 
Australian commercial development. $60

120 CRADDOCK, T. and M. CAVANOUGH. 125 Years: The 
Story of the State Savings Bank of Victoria 1842-1966. (Melbourne) 
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1967. Sm.4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. Dustjacket. (62pp.). With nu-
merous illusts. NOTE: Published to mark the 125th Anniversary of the 
opening of the Bank. $40

121 CUTLER-MARSDEN. Patent Automatic and Semi-Automatic 
Electric Welding Machinist: An Australian Invention fully protected by 
Commonwealth Patents ... Manufactured by Thompsons Engineering and 
Pipe Co. Ltd., of Castlemaine and Williamstown (Victoria). (Melbourne: 
Tait Publ. Co., ab.1925). 8vo.Or.printed wrapper with photographic 
illustration mounted on front cover. (16pp.). With illusts. 1 of which is 
fold.    $30

122 DALE, GEORGE. The Industrial History of Broken Hill. With 
an introd. by A. Dale. Melbourne: Fraser & Jenkinson, 1918. Small 8vo. 
Orig.printed wrappers (spine slightly chipped, covers soiled). (272pp.). 
With illusts., and adverts. Previous owner’s signature on title-page. 1st 
edition. Rare. $200

123 DANGAR, GEDYE & MALLOCH LTD: This Century of Ours. 
Being an Account of the Origin and History during One Hundred Years 
of the House of Dangar, Gedye & Malloch Ltd., of Sydney. Edit. and 
compl. by A.D. Fraser. ... Sydney 1938. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. (xviii, 
214pp.). With frontispiece, 56 full-page plates, folding tables, and illust. 
endpapers. Compl. slip loosely inserted. Fine. $85

124 DAVID JONES & CO. ... Wholesale and Retail ... Issued on 
the occasion of Sydney’s centenary (1838-1938), being a history of 
the opening of its Elizabeth Street Store on November 28, 1927, and 
in celebration of the opening of its new Market Street Store on May 2, 
1938. (Sydney 1938). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (28pp.). A fi ne 
pictorial history containing numerous photographic views of all David 
Jones’ various activities. Scarce. NOTE: Cover title: ‘How Time Flies’.  
  $100

125 DAY, D. Contraband & Controversy. The Customs History of 
Australia from 1901. ...  Canberra (1996). Royal 8vo. Orig. gilt-titled 
full crushed morocco. Dustjacket. (xxxiv, 558pp.). With numerous illusts, 
many of which are col., and illust. endpapers. Deluxe Edition, lim. to 400 
numbered copies fully signed ‘Lionel Woodward’, the Chief Executive 
Offi cer Australian Customs Service and ‘David Day’, the author. Fine.  
  $90

126 DAY, D. Smugglers and Sailors: The Customs History of 
Australia 1788-1901. Canberra (1992). Sm.4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
(xxxvi,528pp.). With 24 full-page col. plates,  num. illusts., text-maps,  
and illust. end-papers. Fine. $50

127 DEAN, A. A Multitude of Counsellors. A History of the Bar 
of Victoria.  Melbourne (1968). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(16,332pp.). With frontispiece, and 8 full-page plates. $150

128 DELPRAT, G.D.  (By P. Mawson).  A Vision of Steel: The 
life of G.D. Delprat, C.V.E., General Manager of B.H.P. 1898-1921. ... 
Melbourne (1958). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In chipped dustjacket. (xviii, 270pp.). 
With portr., 12 full-page plates and endpaper maps. $60

129 DENISON, Wm. Th. (Sir). An Act for simplifying proceed-
ings at Law and in Equity by or against the Kangaroo Point and Hobart 
Town Steam Navigation Company to regulate Criminal Proceedings 
by the same Company ... Hobart Town: 3rd October, 1854. Together 
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with: An Act to amend the Process, Practice, and Mode of Pleading at 
Law, and for the General Regulation of Proceedings, in the Supreme 
Court of Van Diemen’s Land - 6th October,1854. 4to. Sewn as issued. 
Being Supplement to The Hobart Town Gazette for Tuesday, October 
10, 1854. (pp. 1057-1120). $150

130 DOBELL-BROWN, S.R. Present.by. Harness Vehicles, 
Timber and Coach-Painting. A Collection of Old Trade Handbooks and 
Catalogues. Liverpool, N.S.W.: The Dene Bindery, 1980. 8vo. Or.illust.
cl. Gilt. (XXII,74,14,II,50,4,II,6,8,132,10pp.). With 8 full-page plates of 
which 4 are col., and num. illust. adverts. of which many full-page. Fine. 
NOTE: A Selection of booklets from the “horse power” period 1884 to 
1920.  $130

131 DONOVAN, P and N. KIRKMAN. The Unquenchable Flame: 
The South Australian Gas Company 1861-1986. (Adelaide 1986). 8vo. 
Original cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 366pp.). B/w illustrations. Fine. Signed 
by P. Donovan. NOTE: A history of an important public utility and of an 
industry which closely refl ects the social and economic development of 
South Australia. $60

132 DUNLOP & CO. SYDNEY. Engr. Pro-forma Bill of Exchange 
dated 16th May 1839 for “Two hundred and twenty eight (pounds) 
one (shilling)”. Designated payable at “the Commercial Bank”. With 
red ms.”No.377” and due date “19th Oct. 1839” inscribed across the 
face of the Bill. Watermarked: J. Whatm(an)? 1838. Inscribed on verso. 
Mounted on limp board 9 x 15.5cm. $105

133 DYMOCK’S BOOK ARCADE LTD., 424-426 GEORGE 
STREET, SYDNEY: Dymock’s (Second-Hand Dept.) List of Australiana 
for the Sesqui-Centenary Year of 1938. Sydney: Nov. 1937. 8vo. Stapled 
as issued (corners slightly thumbed). (16pp.). Printed in double-column. 
All items with full descriptions and prices. $40

134 DYMOCKS: Dymock’s Xmas Catalogue. Sydney 1927.  Royal 
8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper(shelf soiled). (56pp.). With illusts. $125

135 EASTERBY, H.T. The Queensland Sugar Industry. An historical 
review. Brisbane n.d. (ab.1930). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (XIV,226pp.). 
With portr., and num. illusts. $205

136 EATHER, C. Syd’s Pirates. A story of an airline. Sydney: 
Durnmount, (1983). Sm.4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (x, 342pp.). With 
numerous plates most of which full-page, and full-page maps. NOTE: 
The story of Cathay Pacifi c Airways. Fine. $125

137 EATON, JOHN W. LIMITED,  Pioneer Saw Mills and Timber 
Merchants: Price List of Building Materials. Sydney, November 1928. 
12mo. Or. printed wrapper. (48pp.). Printed by John Sands Ltd., Sydney. 
NOTE: A price catalogue for building materials, joinery, architraves, 
skirtings, mouldings, turnery, etc. from this leading Sydney fi rm situated 
at West Crescent Street, North Sydney. $60

138 EDWARDS & SHAW. From The Barn on the Hill to Edward 
& Shaw 1939-1983. The story of two young men who built a master 
printery and publishing house that became a major infl uence on printing 
and book design in Australia. By H.Stein, with a foreword by J.McClelland 
and a postscript by J. Wegner. (Sydney: The State Library of New South 
Wales Press, 1996). Sm. 4to. Orig. wrapper with illustration mounted on 
front cover. (80pp.). With illusts. Limited edition of 350 copies of which 
this is no 131. $40



17

139 EDWARDS, C. Brown Power. A Jubilee History of the State 
Electricity Commission of Victoria. ... (Melbourne 1969). Sm.4to. Or.cl. 
(X,314pp.). With num. full-page plates, and illust. end-papers. Top corner 
of fl y-leaf cut. $40

140 ELDER, SMITH & CO. LIMITED. Guide to South Australian 
Legislation affecting Pastoralists. ... Adelaide 1930. Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (spine 
faded). (VIII,XXVIII,154pp.). With 3 full-page illusts., and corrigendum 
slip.  $25

141 ELDER, SMITH & CO. LIMITED. The First Hundred Years. 
(Adelaide 1939). 4to. Or.qtr.cl. with illust. boards. (slightly rubbed). 
(82pp.). With tipped-in frontisp., col. title-vign., 18 full-page plates, 
text-illusts., a full-page map, and illust. end-papers.  $40

142 ELDERS IXL: The Elders Explosion. One hundred and fi fty 
years of progress from Elder to Elliott. (By) T. Hewat. Sydney (1988). 
4to. Or.cl.d.w. (168pp.). With num. col. and b/w illusts. Fine. $45

143 ELLIS, A.F. Ocean Island and Nauru. Their story. Sydney: Angus 
and Robertson, 1936. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (xvi, 320pp.). With frontisp., 
numerous plates and 3 maps of which 2 fold. Previous owner’s sign. on 
front endpaper, otherwise very good. $60

144 ELLIS, M.H. A saga of coal. The Newcastle Wallsend Coal 
Company’s Centenary volume. (Sydney 1969). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. 
(XIV,290pp.). With 12 full-page plates. $50

145 EVANS, I. The Lithgow Pottery. Sydney: Flannel Flower Press, 
(1981). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). Profusely illust. with both col. and b/w 
photographs by A. Townsend. Lim. ed. signed by author. 1st ed. $95

146 EVENING NEWS, THE. The Evening News 1867-1925: A 
Record of Progress of a Great Australian Newspaper. Sydney (1926). 4to. 
Original board with printed title-label on front cover. (120pp.). With col. 
frontisp., 26 plates 3 of which are col., and num. text-illusts. Scarce.   
  $350

147 FAIRFAX, J. The Story of John Fairfax. Commemorating the 
Centenary of the Fairfax Proprietary of the Sydney Morning Herald. 
1841-1941.  Sydney 1941. Small 4to. Orig. quarter morocco. Dust-
jacket. (8, xx, 170pp.). With col. portr., tissue guard,  title-vign., 2 full-
page portraits and 13 text-illusts by A. Feint. Fine. NOTE: John Fairfax 
(1804-1877) was an English journalist, who came to Sydney in 1838, 
and became proprietor of The Sydney Morning Herald in 1841. $65

148 FARMER & COMPANY,  LIMITED: Pitt, Market & George 
Streets, Sydney, N.S.W.  Offi cial Opening of The “Blaxland” Galleries, 
eighth and ninth fl oors, new building, 16th September, 1929, by His 
Excellency the State Governor, Admiral Sir Dudley de Chair.  Sydney 
1929. Roy.8vo.Or.illust.wrapper. (24pp.). With num. illusts. A 1929 
partly excised autograph on title-page. Fine. Assoc. newspaper cutting 
loosely inserted.   $75

149 FAULDING, F.H. and Co. Ltd: The Faulding Formula. A His-
tory of F.H. Faulding & Co. Limited. (By) P. Donovan and E. Tweddell.  
(Adelaide: The Wakefi eld Press, 1995). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 
180pp.). Profusely illust. in both colour and b/w. Fine. Presentation slip 
loosely inserted. NOTE: Issued to mark the 150th anniversary of the 
company, 1845-1995. $75
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150 FAULKNER, C.C. The Commonwealth Bank of Australia. A 
Brief History of its Establishment, Development and Service to the People 
of Australia and the British Empire under Sir Denison Miller K.C.M.G., 
Governor June 1st 1912 - June 6th 1923. Sydney 1923. Sm. 4to. Orig. 
morocco. Gilt. (xx, 368pp.). With portr., 3 col. maps, and numerous 
photographic illusts. Rare. $300

151 FELDMANN, J. Gadsden. The First 100 Years. (Melbourne 
1980). 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. d.w. (VI,170pp.). With col. portr., 1 col. full-page 
illust., and num. b/w text-illusts., some full-page. 1st ed. Fine. NOTE: 
History of a packaging company which arrived in Victoria in 1879.  
  $45

152 FELTON, GRIMWADE & DUERDINS LTD: 1938 Illustrated 
Catalogue of Surgical Instruments and Appliances, Aseptic Hospital 
Furniture, Electric Appliances, Diathermy Apparatus, ... etc.  Melbourne 
(1938). 4to. Or. printed red cloth (slightly rubbed & discoloured)  (II, 
319pp.). Copiously illustrated and with adverts. on end-papers. A fi ne 
trade catalogue. NOTE: The fi rm was situated at 21 Alfred Place in 
Melbourne and became part of the conglomerate known as Drug Houses 
of Australia Ltd.  $350

153 FIELDING, J.P.  The Golden Grain: A History of Edwin Davey 
& Sons, Pioneer Flour Millers and Grain Merchants of South Australia 
at Penrice, Angaston, Eudunda, Salisbury, Adelaide, Melbourne and 
Sydney 1865-1985. Melbourne: Hyland House, (1985). 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (xx, 148pp.). With a map, numerous full-page plates, 
and illust. endpapers. Fine. $40

154 FORD, W. & F. Sydney Commercial Directory, for the year 
1851. Compl. ... up to 31st December, 1850.  (Sydney 1978). Small 
8vo. Original panel-stamped buckram. Spine gilt. (xlvi, 52,156,62pp.). 
Facsimile reprint edition of the 1851 original issue with frontispiece and 
adverts. Edition limited to 1000 copies, of which this is No. 35.  Fine.  
  $85

155 FORD. (By G. Easdown). Ford: A History of the Ford Motor 
Company in Australia. Sydney (1987). 4to. Or. illust. boards. Dustjacket. 
(160pp.). With numerous illusts., some of which are coloured. Fine.  
  $115

156 FOWLER, D. & J.  Years to Remember 1854-1954. A Record 
of the First Hundred Years of the Business of D. and J. Fowler Limited. 
Adelaide 1954. Sm. 4to. Orig. full morocco. Gilt. (vi, 82pp.). With col. 
frontispiece, 8 full-page plates, text-illusts, and illust. endpapers. Presenta-
tion copy signed by three members of the fi rm.  $100

157 FRAGMENT. The House Magazine of Angus & Robertson, 
and Halstead Press. Nos. 1 - 11 (all published). Sydney 1954-1959. 
4to. Or.printed wrappers as issued. With col. & b/w illusts. Presentation 
issues of Nos. 1 & 2 accompanied by a letter on Angus & Robertson 
letterhead, fully signed “Colin Roderick” to Professor F.W. Robinson in 
the English Dept. at the University of Queensland. Lacking Nos. 4, 6 
and 9, otherwise a complete fi le of this celebrated Australian book seller 
and publisher. $190

158 FRANKIPILE AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED. Foundations by 
Frankipile. N.P. n.d. (ca 1969). 4to. Orig. cl. Gilt. In chipped dustjacket. 
(104pp.). With num. text-illusts. Previous owner’s signature on front fl y-
leaf. ADDED: Pamphlet, Franki goes Metric. NOTE: Story of a company 
that used pile technology to build foundations in construction work.  
  $65
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159 FURPHY, J. & SONS. (By John Barnes). Made in Sheppar-
ton: The History of J. Furphy & Sons 1873-1998. Shepparton (1998). 
Sm.4to. Original stiff wraps. (viii, 100pp.). B/w illustrations. Fine. NOTE: 
Traces the history of the business that began when blacksmith Joseph 
Furphy set up shop in Shepparton in 1873; over fi ve generations includ-
ing the author of “Such is Life”. $40

160 FYSH, W. HUDSON. Australia in Empire Air Transport. 
Lond: Royal Aeronautical Soc., (ca.1945). Roy.8vo. Or.printed wrapper 
(spine frayed). (pp.21-72). With num. illusts., and addenda slip tipped-in. 
(Aeronautical Reprints No. 103). NOTE: W. Hudson Fysh was Managing 
Director of Qantas Empire Airways. $65

161 GAME, P. The Music Sellers. Melbourne: The Hawthorn Press, 
(1976). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth binding. Dustjacket (slightly marked). (10, 
iv, 346pp.). With 16 full-page plates, and printed endpapers. 1st edition. 
A very good copy. NOTE: A history of Allan’s Music Store in Collins 
Street, Melbourne.   $50

162 GARDINER, MESSRS. W. & CO. LTD. : Illuminated Address 
and Memorial to Mr. William Halley on the occasion of his departure from 
the fi rm of Messrs. W. Gardiner & Co. Ltd., from his fellow employees, 
wishing him and his family Bon Voyage. Illuminated in colour and gold 
by Turner & Henderson in Sydney, June 8th, 1901. Thick large folio. 
Or. full heavy morocco (slightly rubbed). Gilt and with brass initials on 
front cover. Inside dentelles. All edges gilt. Comprising silk wove end-
papers, ornately illustrated in colour with 4 delicate orig. water colour 
paintings including a colonial residence and views of the fi rms premises, 
a calligraphic address, autographs of 46 members of the fi rm as well as 
a photographic portrait of each signatory mounted on thick board on 
13 leaves. A magnifi cent trade history of this fi rm of Importers, situated 
at 71 York Street, Sydney.       $1,000

163 GEORGES AUSTRALIA LTD, MELBOURNE. (By K. 
Dunstan). The Store on the Hill. (Melbourne 1979). 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (vi, 200pp.). With title-vign., and numerous illusts many of 
which full-page. $65

164 GOLDEN AGE OF BOOKSELLERS, THE. Fifty Years in the 
Trade. Sydney (1981). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xviii, 226pp.). 
With numerous portrs, and illusts. Lim. ed. Fine. NOTE: Interviews with 
Australian booksellers of 50 and more years in the trade. $75

165 GOODALL & CO. PTY. LTD. Engineers, Machinery Mer-
chants & Importers, Established 1891. Catalogue No.5. Sydney 1955. 
Small 4to. Orig.printed wrapper as issued(shelf worn).. (XIV,528pp.). 
With numerous text-illusts.Previous owners’ name on front end paper. 
NOTE: The Firm was situated at 301-305 Kent Street, Sydney. $50

166 GOODYEAR TYRE AND RUBBER CO. (AUSTRALIA) 
LIMITED, THE. The First Twenty-fi ve Years. Goodyear Celebrates its 
Silver Anniversary of Manufacturing in Australia 1927-1952. (Sydney 
1952). Small 4to. Orig. wrapper. (36pp.). Profusely illust.  $30

167 GORDON AND GOTCH. “ Years to Remember”. The Story 
of Gordon and Gotch. Centenary 1853-1953. (Melbourne 1953). Small 
4to. Orig. wrapper. (60pp.). With numerous illusts.. $50

168 GORDON, D.J. Handbook of South Australia. ... Adelaide 
1908. 4to. Or.illust.boards (spine rebacked). (VI,344pp.). With title-vign., 
num. full-page plates, text-illusts., maps, and adverts. $100
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169 GORDON, M.R. From Chusan to Sea Princess. The Australian 
Services of the P & O and Orient Lines. (Sydney 1985). Small 4to. Orig. 
cloth. dustjacket. (184pp.). With illust. double title-page, 9 full-page col. 
plates, numerous b/w illusts., and illust. end-papers. Previous owner’s 
inscription on front fl y-leaf. 1st edition. $40

170 GOWING, S. Gone to Gowings: A History of Gowing Bros. 
(Sydney 1993). 4to. Or.illust.wrapper. (96pp.). With num. illusts. in col. 
and b/w.Fine. $40

171 GRACE BROS. LTD., BROADWAY, SYDNEY, N.S.W.: 
General Catalogue 1922. (Sydney 1922). 4to. Orig. illust.cloth (covers 
soiled). (iv, 442, 11pp.). Profusely illust. throughout with both col. & 
b/w illusts, and all items with prices. Divided into Sections, each with a 
separate index. Comprising: Ladies’ and Children’s Coats, Skirts, Blouses 
and Costumes, Millinery, Flowers, Bridal Bouquets, Etc. (pp.1-32); Art 
Jewellery, Haberdashery, Laces, Insertion, Embroideries, Flouncings, 
Aprons, Overalls, Neckwear, Handkerchiefs, Ribbons, Art Needle-Work, 
Wools, Toiletware, Perfumery, Hosiery, Gloves, Umbrellas, &c. (pp.33-
56); Ladies’ Gents’ and Children’s Footwear, (pp.57-64); Ladies’ and 
Children’s Underclothing, Corsets, Woven Wear and Novelties of all Kinds 
Suitable for Bazaars (pp. 65-104); Dress Fabrics of Every Description 
(pp.105-112); Sheets, Sheeting, Calicoes, --- and all Manchester Goods 
(pp. 113-120); Sporting Requirements of Every Description, Books, 
Stationery, Toys, Picture Frames, Music, Etc.; (pp.121-144); Men’s 
and Boys’ Wear of Every Description, Travelling Bags, Baskets, Ladies’ 
Purses, &c. (pp.145-176); Carpets, Linoleums, Rugs, Mats, Matting and 
All Floor Coverings (pp.203-212); Art Figures, Crockery, Glassware, 
Copper, and Brass Ware (pp. 263-278); Jewellery, Electroplate, Cutlery, 
Clocks, Aluminium Ware, Enamel Ware, Household Ironmongery, Tools 
of Trade, Gardening Tools, Tobacco, &c. (pp.213-258); Furniture by 
Grace Bros (pp.261-392); Electrical Goods and Motor Car Accessories 
(pp.451-458); All builders’ Requirements, Stoves (Gas and Fuel), Gas 
Fittings, Mantel-Pieces, Paints, Coachbuilders’ Requirements, Saddlery 
and Harness; Wallpapers and Glass (pp. 393-442). With 11pp. General 
Index at end. Some soiling and chipping at edges, but overall a desirable 
early Sydney trade catalogue.  $1,000

172 GRACE BROS. LTD., BROADWAY, SYDNEY, N.S.W. 
General Catalogue 1928-9. (Sydney: The Snelling Printing Works, 
1928). Thick large 4to. Orig. multi-coloured illustrated cloth (slightly 
fl ecked/soiled). (xvi, 472pp.). Profusely illustrated throughout with both 
coloured and b/w illusts, and all items with prices. Divided into Sections 
each with a separate index, and comprising: Ladies’ Frocks, Maids’ 
and Children’s wear, Ladies’ Footwear, Ladies’ Underclothing, Laces, 
Gloves, Perfumery, Haberdashery, Manchester Goods, Dress and Silk 
Fabrics, Toys, Books, Stationary, Men’s and Boys’ Wear, Furnishing 
Drapery, Carpets and Linoleums, Crockery and Glassware, Household 
Ironmongery, Garden Tools and Hardware, Jewellery, Aluminium Ware, 
Gramophones, Silverplate, Builders’ Ironmongery, Saddlery, Sanitary 
Ware, and Furniture. With a 10pp. General Index at end. Overall a fi ne 
early retail catalogue of merchandise offered for sale to the Australian 
public in the late 1920’s, making this a measure of the fabric of our 
society at this time. Desirable thus. $1,000

173 GRACE BROS. LTD., BROADWAY, SYDNEY. Furniture by 
Grace Bros. An Illustrated Catalogue of Furnishings including bathroom 
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fi ttings, nursery furniture, oriental rugs, kitchen products etc.  Sydney 
(ab.1924). Large 4to. Orig.printed wrapper as issued (spine extremities 
chipped). (viii,104pp.). Profusely illust. in both col. and b/w, and with 
all prices clearly marked. A good copy of an important Australian trade 
catalogue. NOTE: An interesting prologue by the Company states: 
“Our 3 1/2 Acres of Furniture offers a selection that has never been 
equalled, either in quality or price. This is so because we are a cash store 
unencumbered with the usual losses incurred by Time Payment or Cash 
Order Systems. ... Our prices are strictly cash; no discounts. Packing 
Free. Delivery ..by rail, or boat is also Free”. It is all so different to-day. 
  $700

174 GRACE BROS. LTD., BROADWAY, SYDNEY: Furniture by 
Grace Bros. An illustrated catalogue of furnishings including rugs, fabrics, 
blinds, motor trimmings, etc.  Sydney (ab.1920). Large 4to. Orig.printed 
wrappers as issued (slightly chipped). (xxxii,116pp.). Profusely illust. in 
both col. & b/w, and with all prices clearly marked. A good copy of an 
important Sydney trade catalogue. $600

175 GRACE BROS. SYDNEY. The Model Store, 1885-1985. 100 
years serving Sydney. Text (by) N. Brash. Research (by) A. Burke and C. 
Hoeben. (McMahons Point, N.S.W. 1985). Folio. Or.gilt-titled cloth d.w. 
(286pp.). Profusely illust. in col. and b/w. and with marbled end-papers. 
Fine.  $25

176 GREGSON, J. The Australian Agricultural Company, 1824-
1875. Sydney 1907. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth binding. Spine gilt. (xviii, 336, 
32pp.). With portr., and 1 folding map. Author’s inscribed and signed 
presentation copy. Fine. NOTE: The author was General Superintendent 
for the Company, 1876-1905. Only a small number of copies of this 
book were published. Scarce. $550

177 GRIFFITHS, N. A History of the Government Savings Bank 
of N.S.W. ... (Australia’s Largest Savings Bank). ... Sydney 1930. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth (slightly discoloured as usual). (96pp.). With 18 full-page plates. 
Some foxing. Fine. $100

178 GRIMWADE, J.F.T. A Short History of Drug Houses of Aus-
tralia Ltd to 1968. (Melbourne 1974). Roy.8vo. Or.cl. (66pp.). With 6 
full-page plates. Previous owner’s signature on front fl y-leaf.  1st ed. 
NOTE: Drug Houses of Australia Ltd., was formed in 1930 from an 
amalgamation of a number of leading pharmaceutical companies. $75

179 GUNN, J. and  R. MCK. GOLLAN. Report on the Wine 
Industry of Australia. Presented by command, 17th July 1931 ... Can-
berra: The Parliament of the Commonwealth of Australia, 1931. Folio. 
Or.cl. (VI,64pp.). Occasional small ex-library stamps and library stickers 
on back cover. NOTE: An important Parliamentary report that signalled 
the development of Australia’s modern wine industry. $205

180 GUNN, J. Qantas, 1919-1970. 3 vols. (Vol.I: The Defeat of 
Distance, Qantas 1919-1939; Vol.2: Challenging Horizons, Qantas 
1939-1954; Vol.3: High Corridors, Qantas 1954-1970). Qld.U.P. 
(1985-1988). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjackets. With numerous  illusts, 
and col. endpapers. Fine complete set. NOTE: The defi nitive history of 
Qantas, Australia’s International Airline. $225

181 HAINES, G. “The Grains and Threepenn’orths of Pharmacy”. 
Pharmacy in N.S.W. 1788-1976. A history to commemorate the Cen-
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tenary of the Pharmaceutical Society of New South Wales.  Kilmore, 
(Vic.) 1976. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xx, 336pp.). With numerous 
full-page plates.  $65

182 HALL, A.R. The Stock Exchange of Melbourne and the Vic-
torian Economy, 1852-1900. Canberra: ANU Press, 1968. Royal 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xiv, 270pp.). With 6 full-page plates, 9 text-tables, 
and a map. Ex-library copy. $50

183 HALLIDAY, J. Coonawarra: The history, the vignerons and the 
wines. (Sydney 1983). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (188pp.). Profusely 
illust., many of which are col. 1st ed.  Fine. $60

184 HALLIDAY, R.W A history of Dentistry in New South Wales 
1788 to 1945. Arr. and ed. by A.O. Watson. Foreword by R. Harris. 
(Sydney 1977). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (262pp.). With num. illusts. Fine. $25

185 HARCOURT, Edgar. Taming the Tyrant. The First One Hun-
dred Years of Australia’s International Communication Services. Sydney: 
Allen & Unwin, (1987). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 406pp.). 
With numerous illusts. Fine. $45

186 HARDIE & GORMAN P/L. Properties & Premises. Volume 
1, Numbers 1-12, 1st April 1918 - 1st March 1919. (facs. repr. Sydney 
1979). Roy. 8vo. Or.cl. (VIII,144pp.). With num. illusts. Lim. ed. NOTE: 
Consists of 12 consecutive issues of “Real Estate Movements. A Monthly 
Record”. Dealing with property and prices in Sydney. circa 1918. With 
many interesting contemp. adverts. $20

187 HARDIE, JAMES: INDUSTRIES LIMITED. ‘A Very Good 
Business’. One hundred years of James Hardie Industries Limited, 1888-
1988. (By) B. Carroll. (Sydney 1987). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (256pp.). Profusely 
illust. in col. and b/w. Fine. $20

188 HARDY BROTHERS LIMITED, JEWELLERS. (By G. 
Franzmann). By Appointment: The History of Hardy Brothers 1780-
1980. (Melbourne 1980). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (x,118pp.). With 
numerous illusts. some of which are col. Fine. $100

189 HARDY, Bobbie. Their Work was Australian: The Story of the 
Hudson Family. Sydney 1970. 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (x,66pp.). 
With portr. frontisp., and 16 plates. 1st edition. NOTE: From small 
beginnings of a Redfern carpentry shop in the 1850’s, George Hudson 
Pty Ltd., and Clyde Industries Ltd. $60

190 HARDY, THOMAS AND SONS: A Family tradition in Fine 
Winemaking. One Hundred and Twenty Five Years of Thomas Hardy 
and Sons 1853-1978. By Rosemary Burden. (Adelaide) 1978. Sm.4to. 
Or.illust.boards. (VIII,104pp.). With num.illusts. Fine. $65

191 HARLEY DAVIDSON. An original photograph depicting a 
Portion of Australian Gaslight Co’s. Fleet of 1924 Harley Davidson Motor 
Cycles and Side Cars, Electrically Equipped. The photograph measures 
25.5 cm. x 19.7cm. and is mounted on board with printed title caption 
(Sydney 1924). Mounted board has previous owner’s inscription indicat-
ing the 7th bike rider from the left was Lawrence Carty. Slightly worn 
and soiled with minor damp-stain on lower border of the photograph, 
otherwise the photograph is in good condition. Unique and rare. $190

192 HARTLEYS SHOOTING CATALOGUE No 36: For the 
1935 Season.  (Melbourne 1935). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (46pp.). 
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Copiously illustrated. With separate 4 pp. price list loosely inserted. 
Fine. NOTE: Hartleys Sports Store was situated at 272 Flinders Street, 
Melbourne, opp. the station. $200

193 HARTNETT, L.J. (As told to J. Veitch). Big Wheels and 
Little Wheels. (Melbourne 1964). Roy.8vo. Or.cl. In slightly chipped d.w. 
(10,246pp.). With 16 full-page plates. 1st ed. NOTE: The early story of 
The Holden, the all-Australian car. $100

194 HARTWELL, M. AND J. LANE. Champions of Enterprise. 
Australian Entrepreneurship 1788-1990. (Sydney 1991). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. 
(432pp.). With num. illusts. Publisher’s plate on front fl y-leaf. NOTE: A 
contribution to the history of Australia by the Australian Stock Exchange 
Limited.  $45

195 HASSELL PRESS, The. 1885-1942. 2 parts. (Pt. I: The 
Hassell Press 1885-1935. An Appreciation by W.M. Langham. With a 
Bibliography; Pt. II: The Hassell Press 1885-1942. First Supplement to 
Bibliography 1935-1942).  Adelaide (1935-1942). 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrappers. Illust. A fi ne bibliography. Rare. Part I inscribed and signed 
‘W.H. Langham’. Fine. $150

196 HORDERN, A. (By L. Horden). Children of One Family: The 
Story of Anthony and Ann Horden and their Descendants in Australia 
1825-1925. Sydney: Retford Press, (1985). Folio. Or.cl.Gilt. Dustjacket. 
(368pp.). Profusely illust. some in col.  Fine. 1st ed. NOTE: Presentation 
copy to Rev. Bernard Judd of St Peters, East Sydney, with inscriptions 
by Anthony, Lesley & Marsden Horden. Judd was a guest at a Horden 
Family Luncheon held in 1985  at which he said grace: included are 2 
copies of the luncheon menu which was held at the Sheraton-Wentworth 
Hotel to commemorate the 160th anniversay of the arrival in Australia 
of Ann & Anthony Horden. $125

197 HORDERN, ANTHONY & SONS LIMITED, BRICKFIELD 
HILL, SYDNEY: Illustrated Catalogue of Furniture of Quality for Offi ce, 
Library and Hall. (Sydney August 1927). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper 
stapled as issued. (20pp.). Copiously illustrated, and with 8pp. price-list 
tipped in at front. Fine and rare.  $225

198 HORDERN, ANTHONY & SONS LTD. Souvenir of the Hall 
of Fame, depicting parallel growth of State and Store ... by T.J. Redmond 
... Anthony Horderns’  Contribution to the 150th Anniversary of the 
Foundation of Australia.  (Sydney) 1938. 4to. Orig. wrapper. (56pp.). 
With illusts by E.H. Bluhdorn. Printed on one side of page only. Fine.  
  $150

199 HORDERN, ANTHONY & SONS LTD:  Furniture of Quality 
for the Bedroom. Catalogue. Sydney: Brickfi eld Hill, August 1927. Sm. 
4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (24pp.). Profusely illustrated, and with a 6pp. 
price list tipped-in. Fine. $250

200 HORDERN, ANTHONY & SONS: The History of Anthony 
Hordern and Sons Limited. By T.J. Redmond. Sydney 1938. Sm.4to. 
Orig. cloth with illust. mounted on front cover (slightly rubbed). (156pp.). 
With numerous illusts, and corrigenda slip tipped-in. (Hordernian Monthly, 
Jan. 1938 - Australia’s 150th Anniversary Number). Printed in double-
column. Fine. $150
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201 ILFRACOMBE SAW MILLS AND RAILWAY COMPANY: 
An Act to Simplify Civil Proceedings by and against and to regulate Crimi-
nal Proceedings by ‘The Ilfracombe Saw Mills and Railway Company’ 
and to enable the said Company to construct Railways or Tramroads, 
Wharves, Piers and Jetties. (Hobart) 5 June 1857. Foolscap folio. As 
issued. Uncut and unopened. (pp. v-xx). NOTE: Tasmanian Government 
facilitation to assist and encourage the above company to supply the 
public with sawn timber for the development of early infrastructure. 
  $125

202 INDUSTRIAL BRITAIN: Britain’s Message to the Empire from 
the Air. Issued under the auspices of The Air League of the British Empire. 
Vol. I: Engineering, Motor and Aircraft Industries. Lond. (ca.1929). 4to. 
Or.cl. Gilt.  (XIV,176,20,72,XXpp.). Profusely illustrated. Rubber stamp 
on front end-paper & some slight foxing throughout. NOTE: A trade 
catalogue of British industries promoting their services and merchandise 
to British colonies incl. Australia. The categories cover General Engineer-
ing, Aircraft, Steel, Automobiles, Locomotives, etc. and the leading fi rms 
of the day present their illustrated advertisements and text. An important 
trade promotion publication. $75

203 INDUSTRIAL TASMANIA. The State’s Hydro-Electric Power. 
... (Being Illustrated Articles reprinted from the Hobart “Mercury”, de-
scribing the beginnings of Tasmania’s industrial development from the 
harnessing of her rivers and lakes to provide cheap electric power). First 
Series. Hobart n.d. (ab.1920’s). 4to. Or.illust. boards. (VIII,102pp.). With 
num. illusts., maps, and adverts. $115

204 ITALIAN IMMIGRATION AND GROWTH OF SILK: (Cor-
respondence Respecting). Ordered by the Legislative Assembly to be 
Printed, (Brisbane: W.C. Belbridge), 11 May 1865. Folio. As issued. 
(8pp.). Queensland Parl. Paper. Rare. $85

205 IVES, W. The Primary Industry Bank of Australia Limited, 
1978-1987. Sydney 1987. Roy. 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. (VI, 144pp.). $55

206 JARRATT, P. Liquor Merchants Association of Australia. Cen-
tenary History. (Sydney 1997). Oblong Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. (142pp.). 
With frontisp., num. plates and illust. end-papers. Fine. $50

207 JONES, D.F. Not By Myself. The Fletcher Jones Story. With 
a foreword by Lt.-Gen. Sir Edmund Herring ... (Melbourne 1984). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (XXVIII,240pp.). With portr., illusts., and end-
paper maps. $45

208 JONES, LANG, WOOTTON. Progress in Property. (Sydney 
1969). 4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (xx,88pp.). With tipped-in col. frontisp., num. 
illusts., some in col., maps, and end-paper maps, but lacking the tipped-in 
frontispiece.  1st ed. NOTE: The history of the commercial real estate 
fi rm of Jones, Lang, Wootton. $100

209 (JORGENSEN, Jorgen).  History of the Origin, Rise, and Prog-
ress, of the Van Diemen’s Land Company. Hobart: Melanie Publications, 
1979. 8vo. Orig. half calf. Gilt spine. In clear acetate dustwrapper. (xviii, 
80pp.). With folding col. map. Edition limited to 250 numbered copies 
only. (Tasmanian Facsimile Editions, No.2). NOTE: Originally published 
in 1829, the book is very rare, and unquestionably the most desirable 
item of Tasmanian exploration.  $250
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210 KELLY, J.H. The Beef-Cattle Industry in the Leichhardt-Gilbert 
Region of Queensland. Canberra April 1959. F’scap folio. Stapled as 
issued. (II, 3 iv, 82, 8pp.). With 2 maps of which 1 is folding, and numer-
ous illusts. A stencilled work. An important report. $100

211 KENNEDY, B. Sydney’s Own. 25 Years of the Sheraton 
Wentworth. (Sydney 1991). 4to. Orig.cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. (144pp.). 
Profusely illust., with photographic plates, most in col., some full-page. 
Inscription on half title-page. $55

212 KENT, J. Out of the Bakelite Box: The Heyday of Australian 
Radio. (Sydney 1983). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (VIII,278pp.). With num. illusts. 
Fine. Author’s signed present. copy. 1st ed. ADDED: Newspaper cutting 
loosely inserted. NOTE: Celebration of Australian radio from World War 
II until television changed its voice forever. $55

213 KENTIA PALM SEED: Report of the Royal Commission of 
Inquiry into the Control of the Kentia Palm Seed Question of Lord Howe 
Island; Together with Evidence, Appendices, and Map. ... Sydney: W.A. 
Gullick, 1911. F’scap folio. Orig. printed wrapper. (xviii, 42pp.). With 
large folding map at end. (N.S.W. Parl. Paper 95798). $75

214 KERR, R.S. John Moffat’s Empire. (St. Lucia, Qld.): J.D. & 
R.S. Kerr, 1979. Sm.4to. Or.illust.limp boards. (VIII,120pp.). With num. 
illusts. & diagrams. Author’s signed copy. NOTE: The History of John 
Moffatt’s pioneering development of the tin and copper mines in North 
Queensland. $65

215 KIMPTON, W.S. Where Have all the Flour Mills Gone? A 
History of W.S. Kimpton and Sons - Flour Millers 1875 to 1980. By W. 
Lewis Jones. (Melbourne 1984). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XXII,200pp.). With 
portr., num. illusts., some in col., and end-paper maps. Some minor pencil 
annots in text. 1st ed. NOTE: William Stephen Kimpton (1832-1926) 
came to Melbourne in 1853 from England and in 1875 founded a Flour 
Milling fi rm in Victoria. $30

216 KINGSTON, B. My Wife, My Daughter and Poor Mary Ann. 
Women and work in Australia. (Melbourne 1975). Roy. 8vo. Or.cl. In 
slightly chipped d.w. (VIII,158pp.). With frontisp., 32 full-page plates, 
text-illusts., and end-paper facs. adverts. Previous owner’s signature on 
front fl y-leaf. Some pencil annots in text. 1st ed. $45

217 KIWI POLISH COMPANY PROPRIETARY LIMITED: Kiwi 
International since 1906. N.P. n.d.  (Melbourne ca 1965). 4to Orig. illust. 
boards. (60pp.). With numerous illusts of which some are coloured. Fine. 
NOTE: The story of this famous Australian shoe polish and its founder 
William Ramsay. $75

218 KLEEMAN, R.T. A Description of the Iron Ore Industry at Iron 
Knob and Shyalla. N.P. n.d. (ab. 1937). 8vo. Stapled as issued. (40pp.). 
With 10 full-page plates and plans. (Australasian Institute of Mining & 
Metallurgy). $30

219 KUNZ, G.F. and C.H. STEVENSON. The Book of the 
Pearl. The History, Art, Science, and Industry of the Queen of Gems. 
London: Macmillan, 1908. 4to. Orig.decorated buckram binding. T.e.g. 
other edges uncut. (XX,548pp.). With col. frontisp. and accompanying 
captioned tissue-guard, numerous full-page plates of which 16 are col., 
some text-illusts., and 5 maps. Fine and complete. NOTE: Contains a 
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chapter on the “Pearl Fisheries of the South Sea Islands” (pp.189-221) 
in which the “Pearl Fisheries of Australia” covers pages 199-212.  
  $3,300

220 LASSETTER, F. & CO. LTD.: Two original sample books 
of lace products, presumably offered for sale through the Sydney mer-
chants, F. Lassetter & Co. Ltd. Circa. 1890. The various samples of 
lace is denoted by a numbering system for the product, manufactured in 
Nottingham, England. The second volume bears the label of Lassetters 
inside front cover, and a full description of each Vol. is as follows: VOL.
I: 11 1/2 x 17 inches, old worn and split red leather backed green cloth 
boards. Containing 79 blue papered pages divided into 2 columns, bearing 
marked samples of lace and brocade. Numbering system denotes 8063-
8804, and 299 actual samples or distinct pattern variations. Vol.2: 15 
x 20 inches. Hf. red leather, rubbed, corners bumped, over green cloth 
boards. Format as Vol.1, with 2 columns of mounted samples. Samples 
Nos. 7239-8642. 75 pages depicting 1179 samples. The two volumes 
total 1478 pattersn. A rare and unique collection. $5,500

221 LASSETTERS: Australia in the Good Old Days. Facsimile pages 
from Lassetters’ Commercial Review, No.26, 1911. Sydney (1976). Small 
4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (264pp.). A reproduction of an Edwardian 
Catalogue, profusely illust. with the various merchandise. Fine. $75

222 LEND LEASE: Challenge of Change. The Lend Lease Story. 
By M. Murphy. Sydney (1984). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (VI,170pp.). With 
num. illusts. of which some are col. Compl. copy. Fine. $40

223 LIFE UNDERWRITERS’ ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA. 
(New South Wales). The First Thirty-Five Years (An Historical Summa-
tion). Compl. by A.A. (Bill) Herbert. (Sydney 1986). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. 
(XII,134pp.). With text-illusts. $35

224 LINN, R. Power, Progress & Profi t. A History of the Australian 
Accounting Profession. (Adelaide 1996). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,246pp.). 
Profusely illust. Fine. $25

225 LORCK, W. Ed.by. The Illawarra & South Coast Steam Naviga-
tion Co.’s Illustrated Handbook, ... Sydney: Edward Lee & Co., 1912. 
Roy.8vo.Or.cl.backed illust.boards (spine slightly marked). (128pp.). 
Copiously illustrated with photograpic views, a full-page col. plate, maps, 
and interest.adverts. A fi ne and attractive tourist guide to the Illawarra 
from Wollongong to Eden, with the choicest scenery along the coastline. 
Also known as “The Garden of New South Wales”. $640

226 LOTHIAN: The House of Lothian is Seventy Five. (Mel-
bourne1963). 8vo. Orig. felt backed board wrappers. (22 pp.). With 
frontisp. and num. plates. NOTE: The story of the building of one of 
Australia’s oldest, most noted fi rms in the book trade. $45

227 LOUGHEED, A.L. The Brisbane Stock Exchange 1884-1984. 
(Brisbane 1984). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xiv, 182pp.). With 
numerous illusts, and charts. Fine. $65

228 LOWE, SAMUEL. The Dairy Industry in the Colonies. A Paper 
read before the Royal Colonial Institute, March 9, 1897. (Lond. 1897). 
8vo. Or.printed wrapper (chipped). (22pp.). NOTE: Includes example of 
a model dairy farm - The Berry Estate of Dr. John Hay. $30
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229 LOWES:  100 Years in Retailing, 1898-1998. (Sydney 1998). 
Oblong sm. 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. (66pp.). Profusely illust. in both 
colour and b/w, and includes numerous adverts. Fine. $40

230 LYSAGHT, J. LTD. The Lysaght Century, 1857-1957. (Lond. 
1957). Sm.4to. Or.cl. (a little faded). (64pp.). With num. col. plates, b/w 
illusts., and illust. end-papers. $40

231 LYSAGHT, J. Lysaght Venture. A survey of the activities in 
Australia of the John Lysaght Organization, compiled to commemorate 
the commencement at Port Kembla, of the production of sheet steel 
from strip by the cold reduction process. Sydney 1955. Small 4to. Orig.
illust.cloth. Gilt.Dustjacket. (VIII,96pp.). With col. frontisp., 43 full-page 
plates 3 of which col., num. text-illusts., and illust. end-papers. $50

232 MACARTHUR ONSLOW, S. (Ed. by). Some early records 
of the Macarthurs of Camden. Sydney 1914. Thick 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. 
(XII,496pp.). With col. frontisp., 4 plates of which 1 col., and 7 facs. of 
which 6 fold. 1st ed. Fine. $150

233 MACARTHUR, LESLIE W.A. The Australian Miner’s ABC of 
Practical Mineralogy. How to Acquire Mining Tenements in the Australian 
Colonies. Processes for Gold Saving. ... Melbourne: A.H. Massina & 
Co., 1895. Sm.8vo. Or.printed cl. (128pp.). With illusts., and adverts. 
Previous owner’s name on title-page, otherwise fi ne. 1st ed. F.11828. 
Rare. NOTE: The author was formerly Warden of Goldfi elds. $190

234 MACDONALD, D. Tourists’ Handbook of Australia. Issued by 
Howard Smith Company Ltd. A souvenir of the Company’s Jubilee ... 
Melbourne 1905. Obl. 8vo. Or.illust.cl. (VIII,256pp .). With num. text-
illusts., 5 full-page col. maps, and interest. contemp. adverts. $455

235 MACINNES, L.T. The Australian Dairying Industry 1788-1935. 
‘The Romance of 147 Years’ Progress’.  Sydney 1937. Royal 8vo. Orig.
pictorial wrapper. (X,24,4pp.). With 2 plates, and contemp. adverts. 
(N.S.W. Department of Agriculture Publ.). $150

236 MACKAY, A. The Sugar Cane in Australia.  Practical details 
concerning cane, sorghum, and beet cultivation and sugar making, with 
latest improvements in machinery. Sydney: “Town and Country Journal”, 
(1883). Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. (slightly faded) (206pp.). With title-vign., num. 
illusts., and adverts. at beginning and end of volume. Inscribed “The Right 
Honourable the Early of Roseberry with the Compliments of the Minister 
of Education and of the Northern Territory of South Australia. Adelaide 
18 January 1885”.  $150

237 MACKENZIE, Compton. Realms of Silver. One hundred years 
of banking in the East. London: Rutledge & Kegan Paul, (1954). Royal 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. (xiv, 338pp.). With title-vign., 17 full-
page plates, and endpaper maps. NOTE: The history of the Chartered 
Bank of India, Australia and China. The bank never operated in Australia 
as the application was refused by the Colonial Offi ce. In 1858 it was 
decided to make an arrangement with the Union Bank of Australia.  
  $60

238 MACLURCAN, C.D. The Story of the Wentworth Hotel and 
the historic site on which it is built. ... (Sydney 1946). 4to. Or.illust.wrap-
per. (front wrapper slightly marked). (32pp.). With frontisp., and num. 
text-illusts. Fine. $40
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239 MACROBERTSON ABROAD. A reprint of Mr. MacRobert-
son’s Diary written during his World Tour of 1926-1927. Published by 
the “Welcome Home” Committee, (Melbourne) 1927. Sm.4to. Or.cl. 
(VIII,186pp.). Profusely illust. Rare. $100

240 MACROBERTSON: A Young Man and a Nail Can. An indus-
trial romance. Melbourne n.d. (ab.1930). Oblong 4to. Or.qtr. leather. 
Gilt. (corners slightly worn). (152pp.). Profusely illustrated with full-page 
plates of which some in col, and illust. end-papers. NOTE: The story of 
the pioneer Australian Chocolate & Confectionery manufacturer who 
commenced business in 1880. $205

241 MADE IN AUSTRALIA. An Illustrated Record of Australian 
Manufactures Endorsed Offi cially by the Associated Chambers of Manu-
factures of Australia. Sydney: John Fairfax and Sons, 1938. Folio. Orig. 
wrapper (slightly shelf soiled).  (276pp.). Profusely illust. , some in col. 
and with adverts. $50

242 MANNING, K.W. In Their Own Hands. A North Queensland 
Sugar Story. Written for the Farleigh Co-operative Sugar Milling Assoc. 
Ltd. (Farleigh, Qld. 1983). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,328pp.). With a col. 
full-page plate, num. text-illusts., and maps. 1st ed. $55

243 MARK FOY’S LTD. SYDNEY: The Romance of the House 
of Foy. Published in connection with the Golden Jubilee ... 1885-1935. 
(Sydney 1935). Small 4to. Orig.printed wrapper. (64pp.). With numerous 
illusts. An uncommon history of the celebrated Sydney Retailer. Fine.  
  $175

244 MARSHALL, A. The Gay Provider. The Myer story. Melbourne 
(1961). 8vo. Or.cl. In slightly worn d.w. (6,282pp.). With col. frontisp., 
title-vign., and num. illusts. of which some col. $25

245 MARSHALL, B. (AND) L. MOORE. Grandma’s General 
Store. (Adelaide 1978). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (112pp.). With illust. double 
title-page, 24 full-page col. plates, num. illusts., and illust. end-papers. 
Fine. NOTE: Early Australian retailing memorabilia. ADDED: Assoc. 
material including signed letter by B. Marshall loosely inserted. $55

246 MASSAM, M. A Great Little West Australian: Atkins Carlyle 
Ltd, 100 Years. (Perth 1997). 4to. Original stiff wrapper. (178pp.). 
Numerous b/w illustrations. Fine.  $45

247 MATHESON, D. Matheson’s Australian Saw-Millers’ Complete 
Log and Timber Ready Reckoner. Compiled especially to meet the re-
quirements of Australia Bush Saw-Millers. ... Melbourne: E.W. Cole, n.d. 
Sm.8vo. Or.printed cl. (VI,120pp.). Fine and rare. $80

248 MAWSON, DOUGLAS. Report on the Property of the Radium 
& Rare-Earths Treatment Co. No Liability at Radium Hill (near Olary, 
South Australia). Melbourne (1924). 4to Orig. printed wrapper. (24pp). 
Fine. NOTE: Sir Douglas Mawson (1882-1958) the celebrated Antarctic 
explorer was also a distinguished geologist. It was in this capacity that 
he carried out extensive fi eld work discovering reserves of uranium and 
radium in South Australia. The Company whose prospectus he penned 
is here offered. $500

249 MAYFIELD, H. Servant of a Century: The First 100 years 
of the Mercantile Mutual Insurance. (Sydney) 1978. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (xxiv, 228pp.). With portraits and illusts. Fine. Presentation 
card loosely inserted. $40
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250 MAYNARD, R.S. Sugar - Ships - Locomotives: The Story of 
Walkers Limited, Maryborough, Queensland 1864-1946.  Sydney 1946. 
8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. (100pp.). With numerous illusts. Name on front 
endpaper. NOTE: The history of a great Australian heavy engineering 
company situated in Maryborough, Queensland since 1868. $100

251 MAYNE NICKLESS LTD: Hurry Back. An Illustrated Centenary 
History of Mayne Nickless. By Brian Carroll.  (Melbourne 1986). 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (172pp.). Profusely illust. Fine. $60

252 McCARTHY, K. “Steaming Down Argent Street”. A History 
of the Broken Hill Steam Tramways 1902 - 1926. (Sydney: The Sydney 
Tramway Museum, 1983). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (90pp.). Numerous 
illusts., tables and maps. Decorative end-papers. 1st ed. $50

253 McILLWRAITH, J. Hamersley Iron: Twenty Five Years. (Perth 
1991). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (212pp.). Profusely illust. with photographic plates 
by R. Woldendorp, most in col. and many full-page. 1st ed. $55

254 McKAY, C. Cecil McKay: It Wasn’t All Sunshine. By M. McKay. 
Melbourne: Hawthorn Press, (1974). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XIV,246pp.). 
NOTE: The story of the McKay Harvester Industries at Sunshine, West 
Melbourne. $60

255 McKELLAR, N.L. From Derby Round to Burketown. The 
A.U.S.N. Story. (St. Lucia, Qld. U.Q.P., 1977). Thick Sm.4to. Or.cl.
d.w. (X,682pp.). With frontisp., and num. plates some of which full-page. 
Rubber stamp on title-pages. NOTE: History of the Australasian United 
Steam Navigation Co. $45

256 McPHERSON’S LTD. (Established 1860): Centenary Cata-
logue (1860-1960). (Melbourne 1960). Sm.4to. Or.wrapper. (512pp.). 
A profusely illust. catalogue of tools, engineering supplies, bolts & nuts, 
gardening implements, etc. $110

257 McPHERSON’S LTD. Machinery Merchants, Tool Merchants, 
Suppliers of Engineers’ Requisites, ... Catalogue 1949. (Melbourne 1949). 
Sm.4to. Or.printed wrapper. (448pp.). A profusely illust. catalogue. 
Fine.  $65

258 McPHERSON’S LTD: For Engineers  Founders & Factories 
1929. (Melbourne 1929). Sm. 4to. Or. printed wrappers (spine repaired, 
edges worn). A profusely illlust. catalogue. $200

259 McPHERSON’S PROPRIETARY LIMITED. A Review of 
McPherson’s Proprietary Limited 1860-1944. (Melbourne 1944). Oblong 
Sm.4to. Or.illust.limp boards with spiral binding (soiled). Profusely illust. 
many full-page. $105

260 McPHERSON’S PTY. LTD. (Established 1860): Engineers’ and 
Manufacturers’ Catalogue No.34. (Melbourne) n.d. (ca.1930’s) Sm.4to. 
Or.illust. wrapper. (272pp.). Profusely illust. catalogue with prices of 
listed goods. Rar e. NOTE: McPherson’s Pty. Ltd., was situated at 51-65 
Bathurst Street, Sydney. $55

261 MEARES, C.E.D. 50 Years of Co-Operation, 1881-1931.  
Sydney 1932. 8vo. Orig. wrappers (corners slightly thumbed). (112pp.). 
With 6 full-page plates. NOTE: History of the Australian Dairy Industry. 
  $65

262 MERCANTILE CREDITS LTD: The First Fifty Years. By J. 
Kent. (Sydney 1985). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt motif stamped on front 
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cover. (xvi, 234pp.). With text-illusts, numerous plates in both col. and 
b/w, and col. illust. endpapers. $75

263 MERRETT, D.T. ANZ Bank. A history of the Australia and 
New Zealand Banking Group Limited and its Constituents. Sydney 1985. 
Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XIV,326pp.). With 44 illusts., and illust. end-papers. 
A presentation letter from the Bank, loosely inserted.   $50

264 MESTON, A.L. The Van Diemen’s Land Company, 1825-
1842. Arranged for publication by W.M. Meston. Introd. by K.M. Kallas. 
Ed. by F. Ellis. ...  Launceston n.d. Small 4to. Orig.wrapper. (62pp.). 
With 2 maps. Printed in double column. $135

265 METAL MANUFACTURES LIMITED: A Golden Jubilee 
History, 1916-1966. By M.H. Ellis. Sydney (1966). 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (60pp.). With col. frontispiece, numerous illusts of which 
some are col., and illust. endpapers. Fine. $60

266 METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE, AND 
DRAINAGE DEPARTMENT, PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA. 
Commemoration Volume, 1925. ... (Perth 1925). Oblong 8vo. Orig. 
qtr cloth with printed boards (slightly faded). (84pp.). With numerous 
photographic plates many of which are folding, and folding map. Previ-
ous owner’s signature on front fl y-leaf. $150

267 MONCRIEFFE, Mona. The Magic of Colour Harmony in 
Dress. Sydney: Bebarfald’s Ltd., 1927. Sm. 4to. Orig. illustrated cloth 
with oval illustration mounted on front cover (boards slightly discoloured). 
(150pp.). Complete with 11 tipped-in plates 10 of which are coloured 
depicting various dress designs and numerous text-illustrations. Title-page 
printed in red/black ink. NOTE: Published by the famous Sydney mercer, 
Bebarfald’s Ltd. (opp. Town Hall) and produced by Mona Moncrieffe of 
Bebarfald-Bluebird Sewing Maching Department, on ladies fashion of 
the 1920’s. $250

268 MONOLYTE CONSTRUCTIONS (VIC. & S.A.) LIMITED. 
Prospectus. Melbourne n.d. (ab.1925). 4to. Or.illust.wrapper (slightly 
soiled and worn). (24pp.). With num. text-illusts., and plans. NOTE: The 
company built houses in Victoria and South Australia. $45

269 MOORE, B. A Superior Kind of Savings Bank: Perth Build-
ing Society 1862-1987. (Perth 1989). 4to. Original cloth. Dustjacket. 
(170pp.). Numerous illustrations. Fine. $55

270 MOORE, B. From the Ground Up. Bristles, Whittakers and 
Metro Brick in Western Australian History. (Nedlands, W.A.): University of 
Western Australia Press, 1987. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (viii,258pp.). 
With num. text-illusts. Fine. $45

271 MOORE’S BOOKSHOP, SYDNEY: An archive of original 
material pertaining to Moore’s Bookshop and its creator Mr Guy Moore, 
dating from the time of his employment at Cole’s Book Arcade at 333 
George Street, Sydney in the early 1920’s to the 1970’s.  The material 
includes correspondence, printed ephemera, Certifi cate of Registration 
of Moores Bookshop dated 4 Dec. 1924, Memorandum and Articles of 
Association of Moore’s Bookshop Limited, invitations, newspaper clip-
pings, etc. etc. Total 12 pieces.  As a collection. $150

272 MORLEY, I.W. Black Sands. A History of the Mineral Sand 
Mining Industry in Eastern Australia. Brisbane: Q.U.P. (1981). 8vo. Or.cl.
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d.w. (XXIV,278pp.). With col. frontisp., num. plates, charts & maps 
some of which are full-page and col., and end-paper maps.  Signed by 
the author. Previous owners’ name-stamp s and biro inscription on verso 
of front fl y-leaf, otherwise a fi ne copy. $50

273 MORRIS, HAYTER & BARRY. The Commercial and Trades 
Directory of South Australia, 1882-3. Comprising a Commercial, 
Trades, Banking, Professional, Hotel, and Friendly Societies Directory 
for Adelaide, Suburbs, and Country Townships in the Province of South 
Australia. ... Adelaide 1882. 8vo. Orig. cloth with gilt title on front cover 
and spine. (590pp.). With adverts incl. some printed on coloured paper. 
Printed in double-column. 1st edition. F.12855. Fine and rare. $550

274 MORT, T.S. Visions and Profi ts. Studies in the business career of 
Thomas Sutcliffe Mort. By A. Barnard. Melbourne (1961). 8vo. Original 
cloth. Dustjacket. (xviii,234pp.). With portr., and 4 full-page plates. Fine. 
  $30

275 MORTON BAY COURIER.  The Morton Bay Courier to 
the Courier-Mail 1846-1992. (Melbourne 1992). Folio. Original cloth. 
Dustjacket. (402pp.). B/w illustrations throughout. Fine. NOTE: Presents 
an anthology of headlines, news and pictures. $50

276 MOTOR TRADE DIRECTORY OF AUSTRALIA, THE. 
A Buyers’ and Sellers’ Guide. ... Published Annually. ... The 1933-34 
Edition. Sydney (1934). 8vo. Orig. printed cloth. (xxiv,650pp). With 
adverts. Fine. $125

277 MOUNT GAMBIER STATE MILL. The Offi cial Opening of 
Mount Gambier State Mill by The Hon. Sir Thomas Playford ... Premier 
of South Australia on Tuesday, 19th May, 1959. (Adelaide 1959). Oblong 
Sm. 4to. Or.dec.limp boards, ribbon binding. (28pp.). With 15 plates, 
most full-page and a full-page plan. $45

278 MOUNT MORGAN GOLD MINING COMPANY: Report 
of the Arguments and Judgements in the Mount Morgan Cases. In the 
Supreme Court of Queensland, Full Court Sittings of 9th, 10th, and 
11th June, 1886. The Queen v. Cribb, Mandamus; and, Williams v. 
Morgan and others, on Demurrer. From the shorthand notes of Laurence 
J. & J. Harrison Byrne. Brisbane: Watson, Ferguson and Co., 1886. 
8vo. Or.printed green paper wrappers (water stained; slightly chipped). 
(II,102pp.). Errata-page at end. Foxed. NOTE: Not recorded in Ferguson. 
Scarce.  $450

279 MOYAL, A. Clear Across Australia. A history of telecommunica-
tions. (Melbourne 1984). Thick royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 
438pp.). With numerous illusts. Fine. $75

280 MUIR, Marcie. The Wakefi eld Press 1942 to 1978. Adelaide: 
The Book Collectors Society of South Australia, 1993. 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (vi,18pp.). With col. title-vignette and a bibliography at end 
compiled by Michael Treloar. Edition lim. to 250 signed and numbered 
copies. Fine. $45

281 MULGRAVE CENTRAL MILL, THE. 50 Years in Retrospect, 
1895-1945. A Souvenir of the Golden Jubilee of the Mulgrave Central 
Mill. Gordonvale, Queensland, 1947. Roy.8vo. Rebound cl. with orig. 
illust wrapper bound in. (124pp.). With frontisp., title-vign., fold. plate 
and num. llusts. Book plate on front end paper. $75
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282 MURRAY, JAMES. Phoenix to the World: The story of Clyde 
Industries and Sir Raymond Purves, CBE. (Sydney 1992). 4to. Or.cl. Gilt. 
d.w. (244pp.). With frontisp., title-vign., and num. plates many of which 
double-page, full-page and col. Fine. $25

283 MURRAY, Robert. Fuels Rush In: Oil and Gas in Australia. 
(Melbourne 1972). 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (vi, 160pp.). Illustrated 
with maps, tables, appendices. Near fi ne. NOTE: This is a comprehen-
sive survey of oil and gas exploration in Australia and the subsequent 
establishment of that industry. It examines the industry’s structure, the 
failures and successes, and describes the method and theories employed 
in exploratory searches. $40

284 MURRELL, A.N. The First One Hundred and Ten Years: Bank 
of Queensland Limited, 1874-1984. A History. (Brisbane 1987). Sm. 
4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xiv, 482pp.). With numerous illusts. Fine 
ex-library copy. $75

285 MUTUAL LIFE AND CITIZENS’ ASSURANCE CO. LTD. 
M.L.C. News. The Staff Magazine 1958-1967. Vol. 2. No. 6. - Vol. 11. 
(Complete run bound in 9 Vols). Sydney 1958-1967. 8vo. Or. hf.red 
morocco.Spine gilt and with raised bands. NOTE: A monthly journal of 
events, with num. b/w photographic plates. $105

286 MUTUAL LIFE AND CITIZENS’ ASSURANCE CO. LTD. 
The Story of M.L.C. The fi rst fi fty years of service 1886-1936. (Sydney 
1936). Sm.4to. Or.printed wrappers. (52pp.). With num. plates. $60

287 N. R. M. A. (By R. Broomham). On the Road: The NRMA’s 
First Seventy-Five Years. (Sydney 1996). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(xviii, 254pp.). With numerous illusrations some of which are coloured. 
Fine.  $75

288 (N.S.W. CHAMBER OF MANUFACTURERS): Souvenir of 
Manufacturers’ Day, Sydney 1910. Sydney 1910. 8vo. oblong. Or.printed 
wrapper, sewn as issued. (64pp.). Copiously illust. with plates, and picto-
rial adverts. Printed by John Sands Ltd., Sydney. Fine. $85

289 N.S.W. POLICE FORCE: A Centenary History of the New 
South Wales Police Force 1862-1962. (Sydney 1962). 4to. Or.wrapper. 
(128pp.). With num. illusts., some in col. Tape marks on end-papers, 
otherwise fi ne. $55

290 NANGLE, J. Australian Building Practice: A Treatise for Austra-
lian Students of Building Construction. ... Sydney 1911. 8vo. Orig. cloth 
(spine faded).Gilt. (xvi, 382, 32pp.). With 166 text-illusts, and diagrams. 
  $200

291 NATIONAL BANK OF AUSTRALASIA: Souvenir of the 
Jubilee of the Bank 1848-1908. Melbourne: The Atlas Press (E. New-
lands), 1909. Sm.4to. Orig. blind-stamped cloth. Gilt. Edges bevelled. 
(extremities slightly rubbed). (110pp.). With title-vign., 2 portrs, 74 full-
page plates, and text-illusts. Previous owner’s sign. on title-page. NOTE: 
Contains photographic illusts of each branch of the Bank. Of architectural 
interest.  $250

292 NETHERLANDS AND AUSTRALIA: Two Hundred Years of 
Friendship. Amsterdam: Otto Cranwinckel, 1988. Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (144pp.). Copiously illustrated, some in colour. Fine. NOTE: 
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This work was commissioned by the Netherlands Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs to mark the Australian Bicentenary in 1988. $65

293 NEW GUINEA: Report on Expropriated Properties and Busi-
nesses, by Yarwood, Vane & Co., with G. Mason Allard; together with 
comments thereon by Walter H. Lucas, Chairman of the Expropriation 
Board, and comments by F.R. Jolley, Deputy Chairman of the Expropria-
tion Board, accompanied by a copy of a report by H.W. Simmons, acting 
Government Entomologist for Fiji. (Melbourne) 1924. Folio. Or.morocco 
backed gilt titled cl. boards. (94pp.). With num. captioned photographic 
illusts. (Parliam. Com. Aust. Paper No.131, F.12553). $250

294 NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS:  Special 
Instructions for the Guidance of Engine-Drivers, Firemen, and Cleaners. 
By Authority. Sydney 1927. 12mo. Orig. printed limp cloth (covers 
faded). (148pp.). With text-illusts, and 3 large folding plans. $65

295 NEW SOUTH WALES. The Government Printing Offi ce, 
1890. Sydney: Charles Potter, 1891. Sm. 4to. Orig. full morocco with 
gilt title on front cover. Marbled edges and endpapers. (48pp.). With portr. 
of Sir Henry Parkes, a fold. plan of the Printing Offi ce and 17 full-page 
photographic plates. Generally fi ne. F.13207. $150

296 NEWMAN, C.E.T. The Spirit of Wharf House. Campbell 
enterprise from Calcutta to Canberra, 1788-1930. (Sydney 1961). DE 
LUXE ISSUE: Roy.8vo. Or.full crushed moroco. Gilt. (XVI,260pp.). With 
col. portr., num. plates of which 4 are coloured, text-illusts., and portrs. 
One of 100 numbered and signed copies specially bound. Fine. NOTE: 
A carefully researched and well-documented account. $150

297 NICOLSON, N.A. AND G.A. FINLAY. (Compl. by). 
Centenary History of the Midland Agricultural Association, Tasmania 
1838-1938. Launceston, 1938. 8vo. Or.wrappers. (56pp.). Compiler’s 
signed compl. copy. NOTE: A pioneering story of the inception and 
development of the Merino Wool Industry in Tasmania. $25

298 NIGHTINGALE SUPPLY CO. LTD., Mary St., Sydney:  
Successful Dairy Farming in Australia. (Melbourne n.d. ab.1930). 4to. 
Or.cl. backed illust. boards. (72pp.). With num. plates, and at end a col. 
moveable cow in 5 sections. Fine and rare. NOTE: Nightingale were the 
manufacturers of Safonia. $125

299 NINDETHANA NURSERY, DRIPSTONE, N.S.W.: Austra-
lian Native Plants. New and enlarged catalogue. ... (Wellington, N.S.W.) 
1952. 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper stapled as issued. (56pp.). With full-page 
illusts. The proprietor of the nursery was G.W. Althofer.  $40

300 NORCO 100:  A Centenary History of Norco 1895-1995. By 
M. Ryan. (Sydney 1995). Large 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 442pp.). 
Profusely illustrated. Fine. $65

301 NORTON SMITH & CO., 1818-1988. The History of 
Norton Smith, one of Australia’s pioneer legal fi rms. (Sydney: John 
Ferguson, 1988). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (80pp.). Illust. NOTE: 
Appropriately issued in the Nation’s bicentennial year. $60

302 NORTON, James. The Condition of the Colony of New South 
Wales. Sydney: Printed by Reading and Wellbank, 1860. 8vo. Contemp. 
marbled paper wrappers. (16pp.). A rare pamphlet. Ferguson 13491. 
NOTE: A plea for a Protection Policy to assist local industries. $150
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303 NOWRA CO-OP DAIRY CO.LTD: Diamond Jubilee, 1902-
1962. (Written by W.A. Bayley). (Sydney 1962). Oblong 8vo. Original 
cloth. (40pp.). Profusely illust.  $45

304 O’BRIEN, T. The Greater Union Story. 75 Years of Cinema in 
Australia. Researched by J. Fraser and T. O’Brien. (Sydney 1985). 4to. 
Orig. illust. limp boards. (208pp.). Profusely illust. throughout in col. and 
b/w. Fine. $60

305 O’CALLAGHAN, M.A. Dairying in all its branches. With special 
reference to Australian conditions. Sydney 1906. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. 
With num. illusts. (Dept. Agric. Sydney, N. S.W.). Fine. $100

306 O’CONNOR, P.H. The Hibernian Society of New South Wales 
1880-1980: A Centenary History. (Sydney 1980). 8vo. Orig. illust. limp 
boards. (160pp.). Illust. Fine. $55

307 OLSON, WILLIAM. Lion of the China Sea. A history of The 
Eastern and Australian Steamship Company Limited (Incorporated in 
England). (Sydney 1976). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (X,116pp.). With num. 
plates 4 of which col., text-illusts., and end-paper maps. Fine. Copy 
inscribed by George Rose, member of the board of the Company. $35

308 OLYMPIC TYRE AND RUBBER CO. LTD: Souvenir Bro-
chure issued by The Olympic Tyre and Rubber Company Limited on the 
occasion of the opening of the New Administrative Block and Factory 
Extensions by the Prime Minister of Australia (The Rt. Hon. R.G. Men-
zies, K.C.). (Melbourne) 8th November 1939. 8vo. oblong. Or.printed 
wrapper sewn as issued. (8pp.). Illust. $50

309 PAGE, E. Commonwealth Bank Bill. Speech delivered by the 
Hon. Earle Page, M.P., Commonwealth Treasurer, in the House of Rep-
resentatives on 13th June, 1924. Melbourne (1924). Folio. Or. printed 
wrapper. (32pp.). Fine. BOUND IN WITH: (1) The Commonwealth Bank 
Bill 1924 (circulated by the Treasurer, the Hon. Earle Page); (2) A Bill 
for an Act to amend the Commonwealth Bank Act 1911-1920 and for 
other purposes; and (3) The Commonwealth Bank Act 1911-1924. The 
four items bound in one volume. Folio. Of.hf. morocco with gilt title on 
front cover. $205

310 PAGE, M. Fitted for the Voyage. The Adelaide Steamship 
Company Limited 1875-1975. (Adelaide 1975). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (xii, 340pp.). Profusely illust. with plates many of which full-
page, and endpaper maps. NOTE: A detailed history of the Adelaide 
Steamship Co. Ltd., published for private circulation, and this copy is a 
presentation one from the Company. $60

311 PARSONS, CHARLES. The Charles Parsons Story 1915-
1990. By P. Jarratt.  (Sydney): Charles Parsons & Co., 1990. Sm.4to.
Or.cl.Gilt. (144pp.). Profusely illust. Inscribed present. copy fully auto-
graphed. Fine. NOTE:Trade history of the Australian textile merchant.  
  $50

312 PATTERSON, G. Life has been Wonderful! Fifty years of ad-
ventures in advertising at home and abroad. Sydney (1956). 8vo. Or. cl. 
In defective d.w. (XII, 228pp.). With 16 full-page plates. Author’s signed 
present. copy. Previous owner’s signature on front end-paper. $55

313 PEARCE, H.R. The Hop Industry in Australia. Melbourne: U.P., 
1976. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,264pp.). With 16 full-page plates. Fine.   
  $45
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314 PEARL-SHELL and BECHE-DE-MER INDUSTRIES: A 
Collection of 7 Parliamentary Papers pertaining to the early develop-
ment of Pearling in the Torres Straits, North Queensland. 1) Further 
Correspondence re Pearl-Shell, etc. Fisheries: 1880; 2) The Pearl-Shell 
and Beche-de-Mer Fisheries Act of 1881; 3) Report of the Police Magis-
trate, Thursday Island, upon the Pearl-Shell and Beche-de-Mer Fisheries 
in Torres Strait: 1884; 4) Report by W. Saville-Kent on the Pearl and 
Pearl-Shell Fisheries of Northern Queensland: 1890; 5) Report, together 
with Minutes of Evidence and Proceedings, of the Commission appointed 
to inquire into the General Working of the Laws Regulating the Pearl-
Shell and Beche-de-Mer Fisheries in the Colony (of Queensland):1897; 
6) Report of the Government Resident at Thursday Island for the year 
1912; 7) Regulations under the Pearl-Shell and Beche-de-Mer Fishery 
Acts, Amendment Act of 1913. All papers published Brisbane: 1880-
1914. F’scap folio. Stapled as issued. Some plates/maps. NOTE: This 
collection is a scarce and highly detailed record of the pearling industry 
in Queensland that went on to become an Australian industry recognised 
throughout the world. $1,000

315 PENFOLD, W.C. & CO. LTD., STATIONERS, PRINTERS 
AND SYSTEMATISTS, 88 Pitt Street, Sydney: Illustrated Catalogue 
of Artists’ Colours, Brushes, Oils, Varnishes, Architects’ Materials, &c. 
Sydney 1936. Roy.8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (140pp.). Copiously illustrated 
with full descriptions & prices. A fi ne trade catalogue. $115

316 PENFOLD, W.C. & CO. LTD. A Century of Progress in Print-
ing. The story of W.C. Penfold & Co. Ltd. ... (Sydney 1930). 4to. Or. 
gilt illust. wrapper (edges a little chipped). (92pp.). With frontisp., num. 
text-illusts., and illust. end-papers. $95

317 PENFOLDS WINES PTY. LTD: The Penfold Story. (By Eve 
Keane). Sydney: Prod. by Oswald Ziegler, n.d. (ab. 1951). Small 4to. 
Orig. cloth (slightly marked). (80pp.). With numerous illusts, portrs, and 
illust. endpapers. Compl. slip tipped-in. Fine and rare. $65

318 PLAYFAIR STORY, THE. A Century of History 1860-1960. 
Sydney 1960. Sm. 4to.Orig. wrapper. (44pp.). With col. frontispiece, 
title-vign., and text-illusts. Compl. copy with printed slip loosely inserted. 
  $50

319 PORT KEMBLA. Commemorating the Offi cial Opening of the 
Hot Strip Mill and other Major Plant Extensions at Port Kembla, New 
South Wales on Tuesday, August 30, 1955.  (Melbourne 1955). Oblong 
4to.Orig.dec.cloth. (100pp.). With numerous illusts, some in col., and 
illust., endpapers. 1st edition. $55

320 PORTER, U.B. (Ed. and introd. by) Growing Together. Let-
ters between Frederick John Cato and Frances Bethune, 1881 to 1884. 
(Melbourne): Privately published, 1981. Thick Roy.4to.Or.full morocco. 
Gilt. Spine gilt, with raised bands, and title-label. In side dentelles. In felt 
lined solander case. (XVIII,518pp.). With 3 col. tipped-in plates, 24 b/w 
illusts., a fold. genealogica l table, and errata-slip at end. Mint. The edition 
comprises one of the De Luxe issues, Copy No. 13, fully signed “Una 
B. Porter”. NOTE: The letters record thebeginnings of the commerical 
enterprise which subsequently grew to prosperity and fame as Moran 
and Cato Pty. Ltd. $175

321 POTTS, FRANK. Bleasdale 1850-1950: A Centenary History 
of Bleasdale, Longhornes Creek, South Australia. Compl. from facts sup-
plied by members of the Family of Frank Potts (1815-1890), together 
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with information from other sources. Written by Wilson Berry Smith, one 
of his 21 grandsons. (Adelaide 1950). Sm.4to. Or.cl. (VI,22pp.). With 
portrs., plates of which some are sepia col., and illust. end-papers. This 
copy is inscribed by one of the grandsons of the founder, as “To Arthur, 
as a token of appreciation of a long and happy business association. A.B. 
Potts. Xmas 1950”. Scarce. $165

322 PRATT, A. Ed.by. The National Handbook of Australia’s In-
dustries. Melbourne 1934. 4to.Or.cl. (672pp.). With num. illust., maps, 
and adverts. NOTE: Fine copy. $55

323 PRESHAW, G.O. Banking Under Diffi culties, or, Life on the 
Goldfi elds of Victoria, New South Wales & New Zealand. By a Bank Of-
fi cial. Melbourne 1888. 8vo. Or.cl. Spine gilt lettered. (XII,180pp.). Name 
stamp on half-title; slight foxing, otherwise a fi ne crisp copy. NOTE: An 
interesting account of banking, store-keeping and life generally on the 
goldfi elds with vivid descriptions of the atrocious crimes of Bushrangers. 
  $220

324 (PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE): A Century of Service. The 
Story of the Prudential 1848-1948. Compl. by R.W. Barnard. (London 
1948). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt (partly faded). (viii, 140pp.). With 
frontispiece, plates, and portraits. $75

325 PULSFORD, E. The rise, progress and present position of 
Trade and Commerce in New South Wales. Sydney, Government Printer 
1892. 8vo.Wrapper. (II,52pp.). $110

326 (QUEENSLAND). The Pocket Queensland, containing informa-
tion regarding the Resources of the State. Compl. and Issued ... for the 
Australian Pavilion at the Panama-Pacifi c International Exposition, San 
Francisco, 1915. Brisbane: Qld. Govt. Intelligence and Tourist Bureau, 
(1914). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (iv, 192pp.). With a large fold. 
coloured map and numerous photographic illusts. A very good copy. 
Scarce.  $150

327 READ PRESS PTY. LTD. Craftsmen in Printing, 101 Adelaide 
Street., Brisbane, Qld: A brochure showing the latest modern type faces, 
typographical specimens and examples of colour, half-tone and linocut 
printing. (Brisbane ab.1938) 4to. Or. printed wrapper with yapp edges. 
(VIII,18pp.). Printed in multi-coloured inks, and illustrated with 3 tipped-in 
plates two of which are coloured. $60

328 RECKITT & COLMAN. Out of the Blue. A History of Reckitt 
& Colman in Australia. By J. Edwards. (Adelaide 1982). 8vo. Orig. illust. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 112pp.). With numerous illusts. Fine. $65

329 REDMOND, T.J. The Bridge Commemoration Number. 
Hordernian Monthly. Containing the History of Anthony Hordern and 
Sons, Ltd. from 1823-1932. (Sydney 1932). Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. 
wrapper (slightly shelf-soiled). (100pp.). Profusely illust. Previous owner’s 
signature on front end-paper. (Hordernian Monthly Vol. 9: No. 7, April 
1932). A nice copy.  $125

330 REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION ON MINING 
INDUSTRY AT BROKEN HILL IN THE STATE OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES. Ordered by the Legislative Assembly to be printed 12 November, 
1914. Sydney 1914. Thick tall 4to. Or.cl. backed printed boards. (covers 
faded; front hinge worn) (8,XLVIII,862pp.). Some taping at h inges on 
title-page, otherwise a good copy of this scarce report. $150
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331 RESEK, ELLEN AND MARIETTA. Successful Dressmaking. 
The Complete Book of Dressmaking, Fully Illustrated with Step-by-Step 
instructions. Adelaide n.d. (circa 1950’s). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). 
With col. frontisp., title-vign. in red and black ink, 32 b/w plates, and 
num. text-illusts. Fine. $40

332 RICHARDS, M.P. The North Coast Run. A History of the 
North Coast S.N. Co. Ltd. Sydney 1967. 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper (front 
cover marked). (VIII,96pp.). With 14 full-page plates. 1st ed. $45

333 RICHARDS, Mike (For the Institure of Marine Engineers). 
Workhorses in Australian Waters: A History of Marine Engineering in 
Australia. (Sydney  1987). Sm. 4to. Original stiff wrapper. (xiv, 270pp.). 
Numerous illustrations, line drawings & b/w photographs.. Fine. NOTE: 
A well documented and carefully researched history. $45

334 RIO TINTO-ZINC MINING CORPORATION: River of Tears. 
The Rise of the Rio Tinto-Zinc Mining Corporation. By R. West. (London 
1972). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (202pp.). 1st ed. Fine. $55

335 ROBERTS, STEWART & CO. LTD. An Historic Cente-
nary 1865-1965. By E. A. Bell. (Hobart 1965). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. 
(XIV,110pp.). With tipped-in col. portr., and num. illusts. NOTE: A history 
of one of Tasmania’s most prominent companies. $40

336 ROBERTSON, M.  Making it Happen. The rise of Sir Macpher-
son Robertson. By G. Taylor. Melbourne 1934. 8vo. Orig. cloth (lightly 
shelf soiled). (xvi, 274pp.). With portr., and numerous illusts. NOTE: The 
story of the House of MacRobertson’s, the confectioner. $150

337 ROLLESTON, Frank. The Defi ance. The Story of North Eton 
Co-Operative Sugar Milling Association Limited, 1888-1987.  (Mackay, 
Nth. Qld: 1987). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 174pp.). With numer-
ous illusts, and Epilogue/Addendum sheet tipped-in at end. Printed in 
double-column. Fine.  $60

338 RONALD, H.B. Wool Before the Wind. A History of the Ronald 
Family and the Australian Mercantile Land & Finance Company. (South 
Yarra, Victoria 1987). 4to. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (248pp.). With 
frontispiece, title-vign., numerous illusts, many of which col., and illust. 
endpapers. Fine. $50

339 ROSEBY, T.J. (Compl. by). Sydney’s Water Supply and 
Sewerage, 1788 to 1918. Opening New Offi ces, 1918. Commemoration 
Volume. Sydney 1918. Oblong Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth (soiled and fl ecked). 
(114pp.). With 41 full-page plates, of which 2 fold. and 3 full-page maps. 
ADDED: Presentation slip, printed in red ink, tipped-in. $75

340 ROSS, E. A History of the Miners’ Federation of Australia. 
(Sydney) 1970. Roy.8vo. Or.illust.cl. (XVI,528pp.). With 24 full-page 
plates.  $85

341 ROWLAND, E.C.  A Merchant Prince of Botany Bay. The 
Story of Simeon Lord. Sydney 1944. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (44pp.). 
With portr., and 7 illusts. Author’s signed copy. Fine. $60

342 ROYAL AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY OF N.S.W.: Offi cial 
Catalogue - Royal Easter Show 1st to 12th April, 1955. (Sydney 1955). 
Sm.thick 4to. Or.titled limp roan (spine defective; corners rubbed). With 
adverts., index, and plan of Showground. Printed in double-column.  
  $70
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343 ROYAL EXCHANGE OF SYDNEY, THE. Established 1851. 
N.P. (Sydney) n.d. (ab.1948). 4to. Or.wrapper. (16pp.). With text-illusts. 
Almost mint. With laid down illust. plate on front cover. NOTE: Includes 
a brief history, with a list of members for 1947, and list of publications 
available to members. $40

344 ROYAL PRINCE ALFRED HOSPITAL, THE. GLOUCES-
TER HOUSE.  (Sydney: Arthur McQuitty, n.d. circa 1930). Sm. 4to. 
Original wrappers with photographic inlay and crest on front cover. 
(31pp.) With numerous full-page plates, 5 in colour and 1 folding. 
  $100

345 RUSMAN, E. Wings across Continents. (The K.L.M. Amster-
dam-Batavia Line). Amsterdam (1936). 8vo. Or.illust. boards. (96pp.). 
With frontisp., 36 full-page plates, num. text-illusts., 7 maps of which 6 
fold., and route-map in back pocket. Fine. $115

346 SALSBURY, S. and K. SWEENEY. The Bull, the Bear and 
the Kangaroo. The History of The Sydney Stock Exchange. Sydney 
(1988). Thick Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 510pp.). With 
full-page plates some of which col., tables, and fi gures. Fine. Authors’ 
signed copy. $90

347 SANDERSON, JOHN & CO: The Flockowner’s Diary and 
General Information on all Station & Farm Requisites from John Sand-
erson & Co., Sydney. Sydney 1919. 4to. Or. printed wrapper (covers 
worn) (92pp.). Comprising diary and illustrated catalogue of merchandise 
offered for sale. Contents fi ne and complete.  $115

348 SAVINGS BANK OF S.A., THE. History: Progress - 1848-
1928. (Adelaide n.d.). Royal 8vo. Orig. boards with cloth spine. (62, 
8pp.). With frontispiece & tissue-guard, numerous plates some of which 
full-page, tables, facsimiles, and decorated endpapers. $115

349 SAVINGS BANK OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA. Our Century. A 
history of the fi rst hundred years of the Savings Bank of South Australia. 
1848-1948.  (Adelaide 1948). 4to. Orig. qtr calf. (xviii, 142pp.). With 
col. frontispiece, numerous full-page plates, facsimiles, tables, title-vign. 
and illust. endpapers. ADDED: Menu to the Centenary Dinner, held 11th 
March 1948, loosely inserted.  $150

350 SCRUTONS PTY. LIMITED. Engineers’ Suppliers. Clarence 
St. Sydney. (Catalogue). Sydney n.d. (ab.1940). Sm.4to. Or.illust.wrap-
per (some discolouration). (212pp.). With num. text-illusts. Not in ANB, 
1901-1950. $85

351 SCURFIELD, G. (In collaboration with J.M. Scurfi eld). 
The Hoddle Years: Surveying in Victoria, 1836-1853. Canberra 1995. 
4to. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (144pp.). Numerous maps. Some colour 
plates. Folded facsimile map of the Province of Victoria in back pocket. 
Previous owner’s bookplate on ffep, otherwise fi ne. $65

352 SEPPELT, J.E. The House of Seppelt 1851-1951. Being an 
Historical Record of the life and times of the Seppelt Family through four 
generations. Adelaide 1951. 8vo. Or. mauve coloured cloth (front cover 
stained). Gilt.  (vi,52pp.). With title-vign., portr., 12 full-page plates of 
which 3 col., and illust. end-papers.  $125

353 SEWELL, J. (Compl. and ed. by). Australian Seed Industry 
History. N.P. n.d. (ab.1988). Roy.8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (IV,68,16pp.). 
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With num. text-illusts. (Grains Council of Australia Occasional Paper 
No. 2). NOTE: An attempt to preserve for posterity in an accurate but 
entertaining way, the very proud achievements of several generations of 
Australians in establishing a very professional seed producing industry, 
which under Australian conditions was necessarily pioneering, innovative, 
and always inventive. $40

354 SHANNON, R.B. Colonial Australian Gunsmiths. With a list 
of Convicts associated with the gunmaking trade transported to New 
South Wales, 1813-1842; and, A list of Proprietary Firearms advertised 
by Australian dealers 1890-1914. Sydney: The Wentworth Press, 1967. 
8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (46pp.). With portr. $70

355 SHELL IN AUSTRALIA. The Story of a Great Achievement. 
... Publ. by The Shell Company of Australia Ltd. Melbourne 1928. Folio. 
Or.cl.d.w. (VIII,52pp.). With frontisp., num. illusts. 2 of which are full-
page, 3 double-page col. maps, and illust. end-papers. Fine. $45

356 SHIPPING GAZETTE, THE. Sydney General Trade List. Vol. 
IX. (Nos. 405-456; Jan - Dec. 1852). Sydney: Printed by Kemp and 
Fairfax at the Sydney Morning Herald Offi ce, 1853. Folio. Contemp. 
hf. cf. (worn; front board detached). (362pp.). Some foxing and front 
fl y-leaf defective. W.a.f.   $225

357 SILK: New South Wales. Correspondence relating to Cultivation 
of Silk. Presented to both Houses of Parliament, by Command. Sydney: 
Thomas Richards, 1870. 8vo. Or.printed blue paper wrappers. (50pp.). 
Copy autographed “C. Moore Esq.”. Old rubber stamp on front wrapper, 
otherwise fi ne crisp copy. Not cited in Ferguson. $110

358 SIMMONS, M. Mick Simmons “The Home of Sport”. 1962-
3 General Catalogue: Everything for every sport. Toys for every child. 
(Sydney) n.d. (ab.1962). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (106pp.). With num. 
text-illusts., and adverts., some in col. $35

359 SINCLAIR, E.K. The Spreading Tree. A History of APM and 
AMCOR 1844-1989.  (Sydney 1991). 8vo.Or.cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 
278pp.). With portr., and 36 full-page plates, of which 8 are col.,  illust. 
end-papers. 1st ed. Author’s signed copy. Fine. $50

360 SLESSOR, Kenneth. The Grapes are Growing: The Story 
of Australian Wine. Published by the Australian Wine Board. (Sydney: 
Oswald Ziegler Publications, 1965). Sm. 4to. Orig. pictorial limp boards. 
(48pp.). Copiously illustrated in both colour and b/w. Printed in double-
column. Fine. $100

361 SMITH & MILES LIMITED: Type Faces. A Comprehensive 
book of modern type specimens. (Sydney 1934). 4to. Or. wrapper, spiral 
bound. (II,76pp.). Type faces illustrated throughout, and includes Index. 
NOTE: The fi rm was situated at 516 Kent Street, Sydney. $125

362 SMITH, Kevin. “A Bunch of Pirates”: The Story of a Farmer 
Co-operative - Wesfarmers. (Perth 1984).  8vo. Original stiff wraps. (viii, 
192pp.). Fine. $45

363 SMITH, S. & SON LTD: 100 Years in the Good Earth. Ya-
lumba Vineyards, at Angaston South Australia 1849-1949. (Adelaide 
1949). Sm.4to. Or.illust.boards. (40pp.). With frontisp., title-vign., num. 
b/w plates, and col. illust. end-papers. $95
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364 SNOWY MOUNTAINS STORY, THE. A Story in Pictures 
and Words of Australia’s Snowy Mountains Scheme. Cooma N.S.W.. 
1961. 4to. Or.illust.boards (extremities slightly rubbed). (36pp.). With  
num. illusts., most in col., diagrs.,  2 col. maps, and illust. end-papers. 
  $35

365 SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL IN AUSTRALIA, 
CELEBRATION OF THE SILVER JUBILEE OF THE: 1881-1906. 
Held at Sydney, September 1906. Published by the Superior Council of 
Australasia and Printed at the Boys Home, Westmead. Sydney 1906. 
8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (116pp.). Rare. $350

366 SOLOMON, R.C. The Convicted Gunsmiths of New South 
Wales. A defi nitive history 1788-1850. (Sydney 1990). Royal 8vo. 
Orig. illust. boards. (xii, 220pp.). With illust. title-page, numerous illusts, 
many of which are full-page, and endpaper maps. Edition lim. to 1000 
numbered & signed copies. Fine. $90

367 SOUL PATTINSON, WASHINGTON H. A Singular Success: 
Washington H. Soul Pattinson 1872-1993. Ed. by K. Shand. (Sydney 
1993). Sm. 4to. Orig. printed boards. (158pp.). With frontispiece, and 
numerous illusts. Fine. $45

368 SOUTER, G. Heralds and Angels. The House of Fairfax 1841-
1990. (Melbourne) 1991. Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,380pp.). With num. 
illusts.  $40

369 (SOUTH AUSTRALIAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO. LTD:) 
How Firm the Foundation. A Historical Survey of an Independent Venture 
that Founded the Portland Cement Industry in Australia. By D.W.Penn. 
(Sydney 1977). Oblong 4to. Orig. cloth. (186pp.). With numerous illusts. 
Edition lim to 500 numbered copies only. Fine. Associated typed letter 
from The Adelaide Brighton Cement Ltd with whom the above company 
almalgamated in 1971, loosely inserted. $125

370 SOUTH PACIFIC ENTERPRISE: The Colonial Sugar Refi n-
ing Company Limited. Sydney (1956). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. In slightly 
chipped dustjacket. (xviii, 500pp.). With portr., plates some of which are 
col., graphs, diagrams, tables, maps, and illust. endpapers. $50

371 SOUTHEY, T. The rise, progress and present state of Co-
lonial Wools; comprising those of Australia, Van Diemen’s Land and 
New Zealand; ... With some account of the Goat’s Wool of Angora 
and India; ... Lond.1848. 8vo. Hf.morocco. (rubbed; front hinge glued) 
(VIII,334pp.). Stamped ex-library copy. Lacks front fl y-leaf. 1st ed. 
Complete. (F.4915). $220

372 SPARK, A.B. (By G. Abbott and G. Little). The Respectable 
Sydney Merchant, A.B. Spark of Tempe. Sydney University Press, (1976). 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 262pp.). With 8 full-page plates. 1st 
edition. Fine. $65

373 SPOONER, E.S. The History and Development of Port Kem-
bla. ... Sydney 1938. 4to. Or.printed boards. Gilt. (fl ecked). (VI,18pp.). 
With 7 maps, num. illusts., and 4 fold. plates. $70

374 ST.GEORGE COUNTY COUNCIL: Electricity Supply Un-
dertaking Twelve Years of Progress, 1920-1932. (Sydney 1933). 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Gilt. (84pp.). With marbled endpapers, folding map, graphs, 
tables, and numerous plates. Compl. slip loosely inserted. Fine.  $150
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375 STACKHOUSE, JOHN. et al. The Longest Hop. Celebrating 
50 years of the Qantas Kangaroo Route 1947-1997. (Edgecliff, N.S.W., 
1997). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (192pp.). Profusely  illust., some in 
col. Fine. $70

376 STACKHOUSE, JOHN. From the Dawn of Aviation. The 
Qantas Story 1920-1995. (Sydney 1995). 4to. Or.boards. d.w. (224pp.). 
With num. illusts., many of which are col., maps and illust. end-papers. 
Fine. ADDED: Invitation card to the launch of the book, 14 November 
1995,  loosely inserted. $75

377 STAINSFIELD, C.W. The Tradesmen’s Tokens of the Austral-
asian Colonies, together with an account of the early silver pieces and 
gold coinage of Australia. With an addenda by J. Atkins. Lond. 1888. 
8v o. Or.cl. Gilt. (78,VIpp.). With woodcut text-illusts. Fine crisp copy.  
  $455

378 STEPHENSON & TURNER, 1920-1970: Our Contribution 
to Architecture ... in ... Health, Commerce, Industry, Education, Housing.  
(Melbourne 1970). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (68pp.). Profusely 
illust. Printed company profi le and autograph present. letter of one of 
the Partners loosely inserted. $90

379 STEWARTS AND LLOYDS (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LIMITED. 
General Catalogue (Revised 1952) Section One Steel Tubes and Fittings. 
Newcastle, N.S.W. (1952). Small 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards with spiral 
binding (slightly shelf soiled). (110pp.). With illusts. Some annots. on front 
fl y-leaf. ADDED: Assoc. tables, etc. losely inserted. $75

380 (STIRLING, JAMES). In Tasman’s Land. Gleams and Dreams 
of the Great North-West. By J.S. (Melbourne): Emu Bay Railway Co., 
(1902). 8vo. Plain paper wrappers. (94pp.). With frontisp., map, num. 
full-page plates, text-illusts., and adverts. at end many of which are illust. 
NOTE: The author was Chief Engineer of the Emu Bay Railway Co., 
from 1897 to 1901 and its Manager from 1901 to 1934. $100

381 STUART BROS. A Century of Achievement 1886-1986. 
(Sydney 1986). 4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (72pp.). With num. illusts., some of 
which are col. Fine. NOTE: Stuart Bros, Builders and Civil Engineers 
are responsible for a number of signifi cant Sydney buildings. $55

382 STUART TAYLOR PTY. LTD.: The Stuart Taylor Type Book. 
Showing Types, Borders, and Decorative Material to January 1941. Mel-
bourne (1941). 4to. Orig. quarter buckram with linen boards. Spine gilt 
titled. (90pp.). Printed in multi coloured inks. Presentation copy. Fine.  
  $150

383 SUN, The. 1910-1929 (Sun Newspaper Ltd.): ‘Above All For 
Australia’. Sydney (1929). 4to. Orig. illust. boards (slightly foxed). (62pp.). 
With title-vign., 1 col. plate, and text- illusts. Extremely rare, this copy 
particularly so in its orig. cardboard slip-case. $350

384 (SUNLIGHT SOAP).  Where Sunlight is Made: The whole 
thing in a Nutshell. Balmain, Sydney: Lever Brothers Limited, n.d. 
(ca1920). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (16pp.). With numerous illusts. A 
fi ne pamphlet.  $75

385 SURVEYOR, THE. The Journal of the Survey Club. Vol.I: 
No. 1 - Vol. IV: No. 6 (but lacking 4 issues). Sydney: July 1888 - Dec. 
1891. Roy.8vo. In the orig. printed wrappers (occasional chipping) as 
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issued. Illust. with plans and maps of which some are fold. NOTE: With 
the issue of Vol. II: No. 7 (Jan.1890), the title of the journal became “The 
Surveyor; The Journal of the N.S.W. Association of Surveyors”. $495

386 SUTHERLAND, G. The South Australian Company. A study in 
colonisation. ... Lond. 1898. Sm.8vo.Or.cl. (VIII,238pp.). With frontisp., 
3 full-page plates, and 5 text-illusts. Fine. $55

387 SYDNEY WATER BOARD: The Sweat of their Brows: 100 
years of The Sydney Water Board, 1888-1988. By M. Beasley. (Sydney 
1988). Oblong 8vo. Orig.cloth.Dustjacket. (xiv, 224pp.). Profusely illust. 
throughout with numerous plates most of which full-page and some col., 
facsimiles, and text-diagrs.  $50

388 SYDNEY’S WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE, 1788 
to 1918. Opening New Offi ces, 1918:  Commemoration Volume. 
Compiled by T.J. Roseby, Secretary, from Offi cial and other Authen-
tic Records. Sydney 1918. Oblong 8vo. Orig. cloth (slightly marked). 
(114pp.). With 41 full-page plates of which 2 are folded, and 3 full-page 
maps.  $75

389 SYKES, T. The Money Miners. Australia’s Mining Boom 1969-
70. Sydney: Wildcat Press, (1978). 8vo. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (388pp.). 
With 8 full-page plates, and endpapers plans. 1st edition. $50

390 SYKES, T. Two Centuries of Panic. A History of Corporate 
Collapses in Australia. Sydney (1988). Thick Royal 8vo. Orig .cloth. 
Dustjacket. (XII,594pp.). With numerous illusts. 1st edition. $70

391 TENISON-WOODS, J.E. Fish and Fisheries of New South 
Wales. Sydney 1883. Royal 8vo. Orig. hf morocco. Spine gilt, with raised 
bands. (xii, 214pp.). With frontispiece, 45 full-page plates, and text-fi gs. 
Slightly rubbed. Scarce. $450

392 TERRY, S. (By G.M. Dow). Samuel Terry: The Botany 
Bay Rothschild. Sydney U.P. (1974). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(xiv,266pp.). With 12 full-page plates, 3 full-page maps, 2 genealogical 
tables and illust. endpapers. 1st edition. NOTE: Samuel Terry (c.1776-
1838) came to Sydney in 1800 as a convict and became the richest man 
in New South Wales. $75

393 THOMAS, S. T. & G. Yours for Life: The History of T. & G. 
Mutual Life Society Limited 1876-1976. (Melbourne) 1976. Roy.8vo. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. (vi,152pp.). With frontisp., illust., and illust. end-pa-
pers.  $90

394 THOMIS, M.I. AND M. WALES. From SGIO to Suncorp.  
(St. Lucia, Qld: University of Queensland Press, 1986). Sm.4to. Or.cl.
d.w. (XII,272pp.). With 32 full-page plates. 1st ed. Presentation label 
tipped-in on front fl y-leaf. NOTE: History of the State Government 
Insurance Offi ce, fi rst established in Queensland 1916, which in 1986 
became Suncorp. $40

395 THOMPSON, L.G. History of the Fisheries of New South 
Wales; with a sketch of the laws by which they have been regulated. 
Sydney: Government Printer 1893. 8vo.Wrapper. (IV,126pp.). With 
4 plates at the end, each with an explanatory-page, 16 full-page plates 
throughout the text, and 7 col. fold maps. $290

396 THURSDAY ISLAND, TORRES STRAIT, NORTH 
QUEENSLAND: An extensive assemblage of the Annual Reports of the 
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Government Resident on Thursday Island, from its First Issue (for 1885) to 
1916, covering the years 1885,1890,1892-3,1896,1897,1898,1899, 
1901,1902,1905,1906,1907,1909,1910,1911,1912,1913,1914,19
15 and 1916. Totalling 19 Reports. A near complete record of the ad-
ministrative activities on Thursday Island and surrounds from the time of 
its annexure to the Colony of Queensland late in the 19th Century when  
Mr John Douglas was appointed the inaugural Government Resident and 
Police Magistrate on the 14th April 1885. In these reports extensive 
reference is made to the pearling and beche-de-mer industries including 
the pearling luggers manned by Japanese, Indonesians, Chinese, and 
Torres Strait Islanders. In addition to the above, the collection contains 
the following three Parliamentary Papers: ... 1) Report of Mr Douglas 
on a Visit to Murray Island: 1885;  2) Report by the Acting Government 
Resident at Thursday Island of a Visit of Inspection to various islands, in 
the G.S.S. ‘Albatross’: 1886; 3) Report of Mr Douglas’s Cruise amongst 
the Islands in Torres Straits: 1885. With folding map. The collection totals 
22 papers, f’scap folio, as issued, including some folding maps. NOTE: 
Thursday Island was the centre for Australia’s fl edgling pearling industry, 
with research into the culture of artifi cial pearls subsequently carried out 
on the island by the C.S.I.R.O. $3,500

397 TOOHEYS. Here’s Too’ee. The History of Tooheys. (By) J.P. 
Thoeming. Bathurst n.d.(ab.1997). 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. 
(viii,28pp.). Profusely illust. most in col. $75

398 TOOTH & CO. LIMITED: The First Hundred Years. A brief 
history of Kent Brewery 1835-1935. Sydney (1935). Folio. Or.qtr.cl. 
(covers soiled, spine worn and hinges starting). (94pp.). With title-vign., 
and num. text-illusts. Previous owner’s signature on front end-paper.  
  $125

399 TOOTH & CO. LTD. Over a century of Brewing Tradition. 
The story of Tooth & Co. Limited, Established 1835. Kent & Waverley 
Breweries, Sydney n.d. (ca.1936). 8vo. Orig.cloth. (80pp.). With col. 
frontisp., num. portrs., and illusts. of which one coloured. $165

400 TOUCHE ROSS & CO. Accounting for a Century. A History 
of the Antecedent Firms of Touche Ross & Co., Australia 1882-1982. 
By Norman J Marshall. (Melbourne 1982). 4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (108pp.). 
With frontisp. tipped-in, and num. portrs. Ex-library copy. $35

401 (TOWNS, R.). Looking Backward over 100 History-Making 
Years to 1842: A Tribute to a Pioneer. (Sydney) n.d. (1942). 8vo. Orig. 
illust. wrapper, sewn as issued (24pp.). With frontispiece & text illusts. 
NOTE: History of the Hon. Robert Towns, founder of the fi rm of R. 
Towns & Co., and who gave his name to Townsville, Queensland. $60

402 TRENGOVE, A. Adventure in Iron. Hammersley’s First Decade. 
(Melbourne) 1976. 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (xii,218pp.). With 
num. illusts. $35

403 TRENGOVE, A. What’s good for Australia...! The story of 
B.H.P. (Sydney 1975). 8vo.Original cloth. Dustjacket. (x,264pp.). With 
32 full-page plates & illust. endpapers. Previous owner’s signature on 
front fl y-leaf. 1st ed.  $35

404 TUCKER & CO. Chateau Tanunda Historical Firsts. (Broad-
sides). Sydney n.d. (ca.1960’s). Narrow Folio. Or.printed wrapper 
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fastened at top. (80pp.). With illusts. Fine. NOTE: Chateau Tanunda 
“Historical Firsts” were a popular advertising feature of Sydney news-
papers for many years. The information became looked upon as an 
authentic historical recording. This collection of the fi rst 78 issues - with 
Nos. 79-85 loosely inserted have been reproduced on fi ne paper and 
bound together with Introduction and Index by the company. $80

405 TUCKER & CO. Milestones. (Sydney: The Scotow Press, 
1938). Roy.8vo. Or.qtr. gilt morocco with silk boards. (40pp. No pagina-
tion). No title-page. With 24 sepia photos, and illusts. tipped-in. Lower 
edges uncut. Scarce. NOTE: Centenary booklet prepared by Tucker & 
Co. for private distribution within the Company. $100

406 TUCKER & Co: The First 150 Years by Phil Jarratt. Sydney: 
Tucker & Co., (1987). Sm.4to. Or.full morocco. Gilt. (144pp.). With 
frontisp., num. plates most of which full-page and some col., and illust. 
end-papers. Fine. $50

407 TURNBULL, C. Wings of Tomorrow. Sydney: F.H. Johnston 
Publishing Co., 1945. Sm. 4to. Or.cl.  (64pp.). With illustrations by 
Roderick M. Shaw, photographic plates and maps. NOTE: The history 
of Australian National Airways that ultimately became Ansett. $95

408 TYRRELL COLLECTION: Antiques and Works of Art from the 
Tyrrell Collection. To be sold by public auction ... 28th and 29th August 
1928, ... By James R. Lawson. (Sydney 1928). 4to. Orig. printed wrap-
per with an illustration mounted on front cover. (28pp.). Illust. NOTE: 
524 lots offered for sale. $40

409 TYRRELL’s BOOKSELLERS, 281 GEORGE STREET, 
SYDNEY: A collection of 7 roneod catalogues of books and pamphlets 
relating to Australia, New Zealand and the South Sea Islands offered for 
sale. Circa 1940. 4to. Orig. wrappers stapled as issued (some water-stain-
ing). The 7 catalogues list over 3000 items. An interesting bibliographical 
trade reference. $150

410 TYRRELL’S VINEYARDS PTY.LTD. (By D. Paterson). 
Tyrrell’s: 125 Years of Traditional Wine Making (1858-1983). A Family’s 
History.  Sydney 1983. 4to. Or.cl. In slightly chipped dustjacket. (72pp.). 
With num. illusts. 1st edition. $60

411 UNION STEAM SHIP COMPANY OF NEW ZEALAND 
(LTD.) Maoriland; An Illustrated Handbook to New Zealand. Melbourne: 
George Robertson & Co., 1884. 8vo. Or. limp morocco (rebacked). Gilt 
title on front cover. E.g. (2,XXXIII,3,8,II,355,V,XXXIIa-LIIpp.). With 
frontisp., maps of which 1 is fold., num. full-page engrvs. some of which 
are double-page, and adverts at beginning & end of text. Complete. 
F.17505. $165

412 UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY. The First Century: The 
Story of the United Insurance Company Limited, 1862-1962. (Sydney) 
1962. 4to. Original cloth. (120pp.). With col. title-vign., num. illusts. of 
which 2 col., and double-page map. Name on the title, otherwise fi ne.  
 $40

413 UPPER MURRAY REGION, THE. Resources Survey. Prelimi-
nary Report. (Prepared by the Central Planning Authority in collabora-
tion with the Upper Murray Regional Committee, and published with 
the authority of the Government of Victoria). Melbourne 1949. Folio. 
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Or.illust.limp boards cl. spine. (100pp.). With illusts., text-maps and 7 
fold. col. maps. Errata slips tipped-in. Front cover ink stained. $55

414 VICTORIA, STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION: Power 
and Heat. Victoria’s National Scheme of Electricity and Briquette Produc-
tion. (Melbourne) 1928. Oblong 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (82pp.). With 
map, and numerous full-page plates incl. 2 folding. Ex-library copy.  
  $125

415 WALLACE, R. The rural economy and agriculture of Australia 
and New Zealand. ... Lond. 1891. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. (XVI,542,2pp.). 
With portr., 89 full-page plates, text-illusts., 8 col. fold. maps, and adverts. 
Rubber stamp on front free end-paper verso. Nice copy. 1st ed. $165

416 WANNAN, A. C.  The Engine-Driver’s Guide to the Manage-
ment, Care, and Working of Steam Boilers, Engines, and Pumps; ... 
Melbourne: E. W. Cole, 1890. Sm. 8vo. Or. cl. (rubbed and fl ecked). 
Gilt. (194pp.). With frontisp., and num. text-illusts., some of which are 
full-page. $45

417 WARBURTON, Elizabeth. Private Property: A Family and a 
Firm. Raine & Horne. Sydney: Crossing Press, 1998. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (x, 182pp.). With illust. endpapers and half-title page, portraits 
and numerous col. and b/w illusts, some of which are full page. NOTE: 
A history of the real estate business, Raine and Horne. $50

418 WATERS, S.D.  Union Line: A Short History of the Union 
Steam Ship Company of New Zealand Ltd., 1875 - 1951. (Wellington 
1951). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth (covers extensively fl ecked). (148pp.). With 
col. frontispiece being the armorial bearings of the Company, num. il-
lustrations, and end-papers maps. $100

419 WATERS, W.T. & CO. LTD: Compiled by “Old Chum”.  
Sydney, Old and New. “The Block” Corner, King and George Streets. 
A Century’s History. (Sydney: W.E. Smith), 1903. Small 4to. oblong. 
Or.printed wrapper. (32pp.). With numerous illusts. NOTE: Issued by 
W.T. Waters & Co. Ltd., Family Drapers and the Leaders of Fashion, 
situated at King and George Sts., Sydney. $75

420 WELBORN, S. Swan: The History of a Brewery. Perth (1987). 
Sm. 4to. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (x, 298pp.). With numerous il-
lusts. many of which are col. Fine. NOTE: A history of one of Western 
Australia’s fi rst industries, which began in Perth in 1857. $125

421 WERE, J.B. & SON. The House of Were 1839-1954. ... The 
History of J.B. Were & Son and its founder, Jonathan Binns Were. ... 
(Melbourne 1954). 8vo. Orig. cloth (spine slightly spotted). (xvi, 520pp.). 
With portr. Fine. Loosely inserted is a 7pp. 4to size article entitled ‘How 
Were has made good in the bad times’.  $75

422 WERE, J.B. A Voyage from Plymouth to Melbourne in 1839. 
The shipboard and early Melbourne diary of Jonathan Binns Were, 
C.M.G. (Melbourne) 1964. 8vo. Orig. cloth binding. Gilt.  (XVIII,310pp.). 
With portr., illusts., some full-page, fold. genealogical table, and end-pa-
per maps. NOTE: Reprint of the M.S. diary with parallel transcription. 
Privately printed. $45

423 WESTFIELD. The Westfi eld Story. The First 40 Years. (Syd-
ney: Westfi eld, 2000). Oblong 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (xii, 168pp.). 
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With map on endpapers, 1 full-page map and numerous b/w and col. 
photographs, many full-page. Fine. NOTE: ‘This is the remarkable story 
of how a humble delicatessen on the outskirts of a large city grew into a 
multibillion-dollar international shopping centre empire.’ $45

424 WIGMORE, L. Struggle for the Snowy. The Background of 
the Snowy Mountains Scheme. Melbourne: O.U.P., 1968. 8vo. Orig.
cloth. In slightly shelf rubbed  dustjacket. (XX,216pp.). With portr., 59 
photographic illusts., 12 fi gs & maps, and end-paper maps. 1st edition. 
  $50

425 WILLIAMS, MASLYN AND B. MACDONALD. The 
Phosphateers. A history of The British Phosphate Commissioners and 
the Christmas Island Phosphate Commission. Melbourne 1985. Thick 
Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVIII,586pp.). With num. illusts., and illust. end-
papers. Previous owner’s inscription on half-title. $40

426 WILLIAMS, R.M. & O. RUHEN. Beneath Whose Hand. The 
autobiography of R.M. Williams. ... (Melbourne 1984). Royal 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (vi, 202pp.). With 40 full-page plates, and endpaper 
maps. 1st edition. NOTE: The story of Australia’s famous boot and saddle 
maker.  $75

427 WILLIAMS, R.M. (The Bushman’s Outfi tters), 5 Percy Street, 
Prospect, South Australia: The R.M. Williams 1988 Catalogue, celebrat-
ing Australia’s Bicentenary.  (Adelaide 1988). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
(112pp.). With numerous illusts many of which are coloured. Added: 
Separate Price List loosely inserted. A fi ne trade catalogue from Australia’s 
famous boot and saddle maker.  $75

428 WILLIAMS, R.M. (The Stockman’s Outfi tter) 5 Percy Street, 
Prospect, South Australia: 1972 Catalogue. (Adelaide 1972). Sm. 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrapper (now protected). (180pp.). With numerous illusts of 
which some are col. A rare Australian trade catalogue from the famous 
boot and saddle maker, depicting quality Australian made merchandise. 
Previous owner’s name on front wrapper, otherwise fi ne. $225

429 WILLS, W.D. & H.O. (AUSTRALIA) LTD. SYDNEY: The 
original Ledgers and Account Books. Comprising 16 large folio hf.cf. 
volumes, dating from 1908 to 1952, entirely hand-written in a clear 
legible hand. The collection includes the original Payment Books (detail-
ing general expenses, provision for taxation, travel expenses, commis-
sions, salaries, agents costs., etc.); Farm Account (detailing crops, stock, 
equipment costs and maintenance, etc.); Leaf Purchase and in Transit 
- Cigarette Branch Records (detailing quantities of tobacco leaf imported 
from America, Canada, Rhodesia, and elsewhere, including name of ship, 
cartage, storage, and mainly purchased through an associated company 
by the name of Export Leaf Tobacco Co.). An important archival record 
of a major Australian fi rm, listing names of early personnel including 
the original Wills family, and citing their fi nancial activities. NOTE: W.D. 
& H.O. Wills is probably Australia’s foremost tobacco manufacturing 
company. $7,150

430 WILTSHIRE FILE CO. PTY LTD., - AUSTRALIA. Wiltshire 
Files. Melbourne 1945. Oblong 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper with spiral spine 
(soiled). (28pp.). Profusely illust. Some minor foxing with rubber stamps 
on page 1. NOTE: An early Australian trade catalogue.   $50
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431 WIMBLE, F.T. AND CO. LIMITED: Wimbles Printing Inks. 
Manufactured by F.T. Wimble & Co., Limited 35-43 Clarence Street, 
Sydney. ... A Catalogue. (ab.1948). 12mo. Oblong. Or.cl.(fl ecked). Pro-
fusely illust. in colour and b/w, and printed on one side of page only. 
  $85

432 WINE: Royal Commission on Refrigerating Stores and Central 
Wine Depot. Report on Central Wine Depot, with Synopsis of Evidence 
and Appendices. Melbourne 1900. Folio. Stapled as issued. (64pp.). 
(Vic. Parl. Paper No.34). NOTE: Offi cial report of an inquiry into the 
advisability of an expenditure for building and maintaining Refrigerating 
Stores at the port of shipment for storage of perishable products intended 
for export; also as regards the advisability of assisting in the promotion 
of the wine industry by the establishment of a Central Wine Depot in 
Victoria.  $165

433 WISE, H. & Co: The Victoria Post Offi ce Commercial Direc-
tory for 1893-94. Containing separate business directories for over 1500 
townships, boroughs, cities and districts; ... A pastoral and agricultural 
directory and a Trade Directory for the Whole Colony, ... Melbourne 
(1893). Very thick Royal 8vo. Orig. red cloth with gilt title on front cover 
and spine (lightly fl ecked and discoloured). (x, xcvi, 1782, 94pp.). With 
numerous contemp. adverts of merchants in the various townships and 
districts throughout the entire Colony of Victoria. A very good complete 
copy.  $600

434 WOOD, W. & CO., WHOLESALE OPTICIANS, MEL-
BOURNE AND SYDNEY: Eyesight Testing, for the use of Opticians, 
&c., in connection with W.W. & Co’s Interchangeable System of Spectacle 
Frames and Glasses. (Melbourne: J.C. Stephens, n.d. circa 1900). 8vo. 
Or.printed wrapper. (slightly soiled). (4pp.). Scarce. $60

435 (WOODEHOUSE, E.B.). Mount Gilead Stud Herds. Catalogue, 
giving Pedigrees and Full Particulars of Stud Shorthorn, Devon, & Polled 
Angus Cattle, the property of Edmund B. Woodehouse, Esq., Mount 
Gilead, Campbelltown, New South Wales. For Private Sale. ... Sydney: 
A.W. Beard, March 1st, 1880. Sm.8vo. Or.cl.with gilt title on front cover.  
(96pp.). With 4 full-page litho. plates. A fi ne copy with its orig. glazed 
yellow-wove end-papers. Rare early Australian stud cattle catalogue. 
  $640

436 WRIGHT HEATON & CO. LTD. A History of Wright Heaton 
& Co. Ltd. Sydney 1862-1962. Sydney 1962. Small 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (40pp.). With title-vign., and numerous illusts. $75

437 WUNDERLICH LTD: Sixty Years of Wunderlich Industry, 
1867-1947. (Sydney: Edited by A. Wunderlich, 1947). 4to. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (70pp.). With numerous illusts, including some depicting the 
fi rm’s products. Fine.  $65

438 WUNDERLICH, E. All My Yesterdays: A Mosaic of Music and 
Manufacturing. Sydney: Angus & Robertson 1945. 8vo. Original boards. 
(108pp.).  $40

439 WUNDERLICH.  (By S. Bures). The House of Wunderlich.  
(Sydney): Kangaroo Press, (1987). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers. 
(160pp.). Profusely illust. 1st ed.  $50
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440 WUNDERLICH. E. (Ed. by). Forty Years of Wunderlich 
Industry: 1887-1927. (Sydney 1927). Sm.4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt (spine 
discoloured). (198pp.). Profusely illust., some in col. Contents fi ne and 
complete. $125

441 WYONG CO-OPERATIVE DAIRY SOCIETY: The First Fifty 
Years of the Wyong Co-Operative Dairy Society Limited, (1907-1957). 
Founded 1907. (Wyong, N.S.W. 1957). Small 4to. Orig.printed wrapper. 
(20pp.). With text-illusts., and a map. Previous owner’s signature on front 
cover, otherwise fi ne.. $40

442 YATES, ARTHUR & CO. LTD, 184 - 186 Sussex Street, 
Sydney: Yates’ Garden Guide for Australia and New Zealand. Hints for 
Amateurs. 18th edition.  Sydney 1931. 8vo. Orig. illlust. wrapper (spine 
chipped). (128pp.). With photographic illustrations. $200

443 YATES, ARTHUR & CO. LTD, 184 - 186 Sussex Street, 
Sydney: Yates’ Garden Guide for Australian Gardeners. Hints for Ama-
teurs. 22nd. edition.  Sydney 1938. 8vo. Orig. illlust. wrapper. (128pp.). 
With photographic illustrations. $125

444 YOUNG, J.B. (Holdings) Limited: The J.B. Young Story, 1914-
1970.  (Sydney 1971). Small 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (140pp.). With 
illusts. and adverts. NOTE: The J.B. Young Holdings Limited (incorpo-
rated in the A.C.T.) group include such well-known names as Fosseys 
and Emmotts, as well as discount food stores. $50

445 ZIEGLER, O.L. Ed. by. We’re in Business: The Sydney 
Chamber of Commerce, Inc. (Sydney 1968). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Gilt. Dustjacket. (96pp.). With frontispiece, numerous text-illusts, and 
endpaper maps. NOTE: The story of Sydney’s development as the hub 
of commerce in the South Pacifi c. $40

446 ZIEGLER, O.L. The Australian Merino. (Sydney) n.d. (ca 1956).  
Small 4to. Original illust. cloth (spine slightly fl ecked). Gilt. (168pp.). With 
title-vign., numerous maps, plates, text-illusts., and illust. end-papers. 
Assoc. newspaper clipping loosely inserted. $75
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